
 
 
 

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

 
MINING DISTRICTS 

 
This document is a listing of all Mining District Names listed on the Mining District 
Sheets on file at the Office of Cadastral Surveys, Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land 
Management. 
 
The data is organized by: 

1. Township referencing Mining District Number.  - page   2 - 14 
2. Mining District Number referencing Township Number. - page 15 - 27 
3. Mining District Name referencing Mining District Number - page 28 - 35 
4. Mining District Number referencing Mining District Name - page 36 - 43 

 
At the end of the images of Mining District Sheets is an image of a U.S. Geological 
Survey Map upon which is annotated Mining District Numbers.  This map was 
apparently compiled many years ago by Coe and Van Loo Consulting Engineers, Inc.  
Below the map is an alphabetical listing of the names of Mining Districts with a number 
assigned to each. 
 
The Mining Districts and numbers assigned thereto were the starting point for the 
attached data.  Each of the Mining District Sheets was examined for the names of Mining 
Districts.  Whenever the name matched the one on the map then the name and number 
was used for the new listing.  Whenever a new name was discovered then a new number 
was assigned continuing from the Coe and Van Loo system of numbering. 
 
The user of this information should understand that Mining District Sheets are updated 
whenever new Mineral Surveys are approved or when a Mineral Survey is cancelled due 
to abandonment or other reason. 
 
This listing is provided as an informational assistance to the user, but no warranty is 
implied for this listing.   
 
The township numbers are in the format: AZ14xxxyNxxxyE-50NW 
 AZ = Arizona  14 = Gila and Salt River Meridian 
 xxx = whole township numbers y will be “2” for half township numbers 
 N, S, E, W = direction from the initial point 
 50 = mineral survey information 
 NW, SE, SW, NE = quadrant of the township on the particular diagram 
 

Users must check all information before assuming the correctness. 
 



Mining District Index by Township

township no district ID alternate ID quarter MISC INFO
AZ140010N0010W-50SW.tif 188 SW
AZ140010N0030W-50NW.tif 247 NW
AZ140010N0040W-50NE.tif 247 NE
AZ140010N0070W-50NW.tif 187 NW
AZ140010N0080E-50NE.tif 209 NE
AZ140010N0130E-50NE.tif 80 NE
AZ140010N0130E-50SE.tif 80 SE
AZ140010N0140E-50NE.tif 80 NE
AZ140010N0140E-50NW.tif 80 NW
AZ140010N0140E-50SE.tif 80 SE
AZ140010N0140E-50SW.tif 80 SW
AZ140010N0150E-50NE.tif 80 NE
AZ140010N0150E-50NW.tif 80 NW
AZ140010N0150E-50SE.tif 80 SE
AZ140010N0150E-50SW.tif 80 SW
AZ140010N0152E-50NE.tif 80 NE
AZ140010N0152E-50SE.tif 80 SE
AZ140010N0200E-50NW.tif 248 NW
AZ140010S0020E-50NE.tif 188 NE
AZ140010S0030E-50NW.tif 188 NW
AZ140010S0030E-50SW.tif 188 SW
AZ140010S0030W-50SW.tif 249 SW
AZ140010S0120E-50NE.tif 129 NE
AZ140010S0120E-50SE.tif 129 167 SE
AZ140010S0120E-50SW.tif 167 SW
AZ140010S0130E-50NE.tif 129 167 NE
AZ140010S0130E-50SW.tif 129 167 SW
AZ140010S0140E-50NE.tif 80 260 NE
AZ140010S0140E-50NW.tif 80 167, 261 NW
AZ140010S0140E-50SW.tif 80 261 SW
AZ140010S0150E-50NW.tif 80 NW
AZ140010S0150E-50SE.tif 80 SE
AZ140010S0160E-50NW.tif 80 NW
AZ140010S0160E-50SE.tif 80 248 SE
AZ140010S0170E-50NE.tif 248 NE
AZ140010S0170W-50SE.tif 250 SE
AZ140010S0180E-50NW.tif 248 NW
AZ140010S0180E-50SW.tif 248 SW
AZ140020N0030E-50NE.tif 41 205,243 NE
AZ140020N0070W-50SW.tif 187 SW
AZ140020N0080E-50SE.tif 209 SE
AZ140020N0090E-50SW.tif 209 83 SW
AZ140020N0130E-50SE.tif 80 SE
AZ140020N0130E-50SW.tif 80 SW
AZ140020N0150E-50SE.tif 80 SW
AZ140020N0150E-50SW.tif 80 SW
AZ140020N0152E-50NE.tif 80 NE
AZ140020N0152E-50SE.tif 80 SE
AZ140020N0160E-50SW.tif 80 254 SW
AZ140020N0200W-50NE.tif 110 262 NE
AZ140020N0200W-50NW.tif 110 262 NW
AZ140020N0210W-50NE.tif 110 262 NE
AZ140020N0210W-50NW.tif 110 262 NW
AZ140020N0210W-50SE.tif 110 262 SE
AZ140020S0030E-50NW.tif 251 263 NW
AZ140020S0030W-50NW.tif 249 NW
AZ140020S0110E-50NE.tif 129 167 NE
AZ140020S0110E-50SE.tif 129 167, 130 SE
AZ140020S0120E-50NE.tif 129 167 NE
AZ140020S0120E-50NW.tif 129 167 NW
AZ140020S0120E-50SE.tif 129 167 SE
AZ140020S0130E-50SE.tif 129 SE
AZ140020S0140E-50NE.tif 80 NE
AZ140020S0140E-50NW.tif 80 207 NW
AZ140020S0150E-50SW.tif 167 SW
AZ140020S0170W-50NE.tif 250 NE
AZ140030N0030E-50SE.tif 41 243 SE
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AZ140030N0030E-50SW.tif 41 243 SW
AZ140030N0060W-50NE.tif 18 264 NE
AZ140030N0080W-50NW.tif 18 NW
AZ140030N0160E-50SW.tif 80 SW
AZ140030N0160W-50NE.tif 169 NE
AZ140030N0160W-50NW.tif 169 NW
AZ140030N0160W-50SE.tif 169 SE
AZ140030N0170W-50NE.tif 169 NE
AZ140030N0180W-50NE.tif 169 NE
AZ140030N0180W-50NW.tif 169 NW
AZ140030N0200W-50NE.tif 169 NE
AZ140030N0200W-50SW.tif 169 SW
AZ140030N0220W-50NE.tif 110 NE
AZ140030S0020E-50NW.tif 251 263 NW
AZ140030S0020E-50SW.tif 251 263 SW
AZ140030S0110E-50NE.tif 129 167 NE
AZ140030S0110E-50NW.tif 129 130 NW
AZ140030S0110E-50SE.tif 129 167 SE
AZ140030S0120E-50NW.tif 129 167 NW
AZ140030S0120E-50SE.tif 129 SE
AZ140030S0130E-50NE.tif 129 NE
AZ140030S0130E-50NW.tif 129 NW
AZ140030S0130E-50SE.tif 129 183 SE
AZ140030S0130E-50SW.tif 129 SW
AZ140030S0140E-50NW.tif 129 NW
AZ140030S0140E-50SE.tif 129 183 SE
AZ140030S0230W-50NW.tif 199 NW
AZ140030S0230W-50SE.tif 199 SE
AZ140030S0290E-50NW.tif 252 56, 265 NW
AZ140030S0290E-50SE.tif 252 126 SE
AZ140030S0290E-50SW.tif 252 56 SW
AZ140030S0300E-50SW.tif 252 SW
AZ140040N0010E-50NE.tif 3 NE
AZ140040N0030E-50NE.tif 41 243 NE
AZ140040N0030E-50NW.tif 41 243 NW
AZ140040N0030E-50SE.tif 41 243 SE
AZ140040N0030E-50SW.tif 41 243 SW
AZ140040N0050E-50SE.tif 41 266 SE
AZ140040N0080W-50NE.tif 18 NE
AZ140040N0100E-50SW.tif 253 SW
AZ140040N0130W-50NE.tif 70 NE
AZ140040N0130W-50NW.tif 70 NW
AZ140040N0130W-50SE.tif 70 SE
AZ140040N0170E-50NE.tif 254 NE
AZ140040N0170E-50NW.tif 254 NW
AZ140040N0180W-50SE.tif 169 SE
AZ140040N0190W-50SE.tif 169 SE
AZ140040N0200W-50SE.tif 169 SE
AZ140040N0200W-50SW.tif 110 SW
AZ140040S0070E-50NE.tif 251 24, 263 NE
AZ140040S0070W-50SW.tif 255 267 SW
AZ140040S0080E-50NW.tif 251 24, 263 NW
AZ140040S0080W-50SE.tif 255 24 SE
AZ140040S0090E-50SW.tif 251 SW
AZ140040S0120E-50SE.tif 129 167 SE
AZ140040S0120E-50SW.tif 129 167 SW
AZ140040S0130E-50NE.tif 129 183 NE
AZ140040S0130E-50NW.tif 129 183, 182 NW
AZ140040S0130E-50SW.tif 129 167 SW
AZ140040S0140E-50NW.tif 129 183 NW
AZ140040S0150E-50SE.tif 15 SE
AZ140040S0160E-50NW.tif 15 NW
AZ140040S0160E-50SE.tif 15 187 SE
AZ140040S0160E-50SW.tif 15 187, 248 SW
AZ140040S0190E-50NE.tif 206 NE
AZ140040S0190W-50SE.tif 39 SE
AZ140040S0210E-50NE.tif 248 NE
AZ140040S0230W-50NE.tif 199 NE
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AZ140040S0230W-50SW.tif 199 SW
AZ140040S0280E-50NE.tif 252 56 NE
AZ140040S0280E-50SE.tif 252 56 SE
AZ140040S0290E-50NE.tif 252 56 NE
AZ140040S0290E-50NW.tif 252 56 NW
AZ140040S0290E-50SE.tif 252 56 SE
AZ140040S0290E-50SW.tif 252 56 SW
AZ140040S0300E-50NW.tif 252 56 NW
AZ140040S0300E-50SW.tif 252 56 SW
AZ140042N0170E-50SE.tif 254 SE
AZ140042N0170E-50SW.tif 254 SW
AZ140050N0010W-50NW.tif 257 NW
AZ140050N0030E-50SW.tif 258 243 SW
AZ140050N0040E-50NW.tif 258 NW
AZ140050N0070W-50SW.tif 18 SW
AZ140050N0100W-50NE.tif 70 NE
AZ140050N0110W-50NW.tif 70 NW
AZ140050N0120W-50NW.tif 70 NW
AZ140050N0120W-50SW.tif 70 SW
AZ140050N0130E-50SW.tif 198 SW
AZ140050N0130W-50SE.tif 70 SE
AZ140050N0140E-50SW.tif 75 SW
AZ140050N0140W-50NE.tif 70 NE
AZ140050N0140W-50NW.tif 70 NW
AZ140050N0140W-50SE.tif 70 SE
AZ140050N0160E-50NE.tif 259 248 NE
AZ140050N0160E-50SE.tif 254 SE
AZ140050N0170E-50NW.tif 248 259 NW
AZ140050N0170E-50SE.tif 248 259 SE
AZ140050N0170E-50SW.tif 254 SW
AZ140050N0170W-50NW.tif 169 NE
AZ140050N0180E-50SW.tif 254 259 SW
AZ140050N0190E-50SW.tif 254 259 SW
AZ140050N0200W-50SE.tif 169 SE
AZ140050N0200W-50SW.tif 169 SW
AZ140050S0130E-50NE.tif 129 182 NE
AZ140050S0160E-50NE.tif 15 NE
AZ140050S0160E-50NW.tif 15 187 NW
AZ140050S0180W-50NW.tif 39 NW
AZ140050S0190E-50NW.tif 206 NW
AZ140050S0190E-50SE.tif 9 SE
AZ140050S0190W-50NE.tif 39 NE
AZ140050S0200E-50SW.tif 9 SW
AZ140050S0260E-50SE.tif 114 SE
AZ140050S0260E-50SW.tif 114 SW
AZ140050S0270E-50SW.tif 114 SW
AZ140050S0290E-50NE.tif 252 56 NE
AZ140050S0300E-50NW.tif 252 56 NW
AZ140060N0010W-50NW.tif 160 NW
AZ140060N0020W-50SE.tif 160 SE
AZ140060N0030E-50NW.tif 41 141 NW
AZ140060N0030W-50NW.tif 23 190 NW
AZ140060N0040E-50NE.tif 41 NE
AZ140060N0040E-50NW.tif 41 NW
AZ140060N0040E-50SW.tif 41 SW
AZ140060N0040W-50NE.tif 228 NE
AZ140060N0040W-50NW.tif 228 NW
AZ140060N0040W-50SE.tif 228 SE
AZ140060N0040W-50SW.tif 228 SW
AZ140060N0050E-50NE.tif 228 NE
AZ140060N0050E-50NW.tif 41 NW
AZ140060N0050E-50SW.tif 41 SW
AZ140060N0050W-50NE.tif 228 NE
AZ140060N0050W-50NW.tif 228 NW
AZ140060N0050W-50SE.tif 228 SE
AZ140060N0050W-50SW.tif 228 SW
AZ140060N0060E-50NW.tif 41 120 NW
AZ140060N0060W-50SE.tif 228 SE
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AZ140060N0090E-50NE.tif 208 SW
AZ140060N0090E-50NW.tif 208 NW
AZ140060N0090E-50SW.tif 208 268 SW
AZ140060N0090W-50SW.tif 70 SW
AZ140060N0120W-50SE.tif 269 SE
AZ140060N0130W-50NW.tif 269 NW
AZ140060N0140W-50NE.tif 269 70 NE
AZ140060N0150E-50NW.tif 75 NW
AZ140060N0170W-50NW.tif 169 NW
AZ140060N0180W-50SE.tif 169 SE
AZ140060N0200W-50NE.tif 72 NE
AZ140060N0210W-50SE.tif 110 SE
AZ140060S0110E-50NW.tif 150 NW
AZ140060S0140E-50SW.tif 193 SW
AZ140060S0160E-50SE.tif 193 SE
AZ140060S0200E-50NW.tif 9 NW
AZ140060S0200E-50SE.tif 9 SE
AZ140060S0200E-50SW.tif 9 SW
AZ140060S0220E-50NW.tif 9 NW
AZ140060S0260E-50NE.tif 114 NE
AZ140060S0270E-50NW.tif 114 NW
AZ140060S0270E-50SE.tif 114 SE
AZ140060S0280E-50SW.tif 114 SW
AZ140070N0010W-50SW.tif 160 SW
AZ140070N0020E-50NW.tif 215 NW
AZ140070N0020E-50SW.tif 41 141 SW
AZ140070N0020W-50NW.tif 23 176 NW
AZ140070N0020W-50SW.tif 23 239 SW
AZ140070N0030E-50NW.tif 141 NW
AZ140070N0030W-50NE.tif 23 239, 190 NE
AZ140070N0030W-50NW.tif 23 239 NW
AZ140070N0040E-50NE.tif 41 NE
AZ140070N0040E-50SW.tif 41 SW
AZ140070N0040W-50SE.tif 23 190 SE
AZ140070N0040W-50SW.tif 23 190 SW
AZ140070N0050E-50NW.tif 41 NW
AZ140070N0050E-50SW.tif 41 258 SW
AZ140070N0080E-50NE.tif 208 NE
AZ140070N0090E-50NE.tif 268 NE
AZ140070N0090E-50SE.tif 268 SE
AZ140070N0120W-50NW.tif 269 70 NW
AZ140070N0120W-50SW.tif 269 70 SW
AZ140070N0130W-50NE.tif 269 70 NE
AZ140070N0130W-50NW.tif 269 70 NW
AZ140070N0130W-50SE.tif 269 70 SE
AZ140070N0140W-50SE.tif 269 SE
AZ140070N0150E-50SE.tif 75 SE
AZ140070N0170W-50NW.tif 169 NW
AZ140070N0180W-50NE.tif 169 NE
AZ140070S0140E-50SE.tif 57 SE
AZ140070S0180E-50NE.tif 30 NE
AZ140070S0180E-50SE.tif 30 SE
AZ140080N0010E-50NE.tif 215 104 NE
AZ140080N0010E-50NW.tif 215 104 NW
AZ140080N0010E-50SW.tif 215 SW
AZ140080N0010W-50NE.tif 215 104 NE
AZ140080N0020E-50NE.tif 215 NE
AZ140080N0020E-50NW.tif 215 NW
AZ140080N0020E-50SE.tif 215 270 SE
AZ140080N0020E-50SW.tif 215 SW
AZ140080N0020W-50NW.tif 23 38 NW
AZ140080N0030E-50NW.tif 215 270 NW
AZ140080N0030E-50SW.tif 215 270 SW
AZ140080N0030W-50NE.tif 23 38, 26 NE
AZ140080N0030W-50NW.tif 23 26 NW
AZ140080N0030W-50SE.tif 23 38, 239, 26 SE
AZ140080N0030W-50SW.tif 23 26, 239 SW
AZ140080N0040W-50NE.tif 23 NE
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AZ140080N0040W-50NW.tif 23 NW
AZ140080N0040W-50SE.tif 23 26 SE
AZ140080N0040W-50SW.tif 23 26 SW
AZ140080N0050E-50SE.tif 41 120 SE
AZ140080N0050E-50SW.tif 41 120 SW
AZ140080N0050W-50NE.tif 41 NE
AZ140080N0090E-50SE.tif 208 SE
AZ140080N0100E-50NW.tif 88 NW
AZ140080N0100E-50SE.tif 88 271 SE
AZ140080N0100E-50SW.tif 88 SW
AZ140080N0100W-50NE.tif 269 272 NE
AZ140080N0100W-50NW.tif 269 NW
AZ140080N0100W-50SW.tif 269 SW
AZ140080N0120W-50SW.tif 269 70 SW
AZ140080N0140W-50NW.tif 269 NW
AZ140080N0150W-50NE.tif 269 NE
AZ140080S0050E-50SE.tif 273 203 SE
AZ140080S0120E-50SE.tif 150 SE
AZ140080S0160E-50SE.tif 274 121 SE
AZ140080S0160E-50SW.tif 274 SW
AZ140080S0170E-50SW.tif 274 121 SW
AZ140080S0180E-50NE.tif 30 NE
AZ140080S0180E-50NW.tif 30 NW
AZ140080S0180E-50SE.tif 30 SE
AZ140080S0220E-50NW.tif 52 NW
AZ140080S0220E-50SE.tif 52 SE
AZ140080S0220E-50SW.tif 52 SW
AZ140080S0230W-50SE.tif 246 SE
AZ140080S0300E-50NE.tif 252 13 NE
AZ140090N0010E-50SW.tif 215 104 SW

AZ140090N0010W-50NW.tif 165 201, 28, 214 NW
AZ140090N0010W-50SE.tif 165 201 SE
AZ140090N0010W-50SW.tif 165 SW
AZ140090N0020E-50NE.tif 19 215 NE
AZ140090N0020E-50NW.tif 19 215 NW
AZ140090N0020E-50SE.tif 19 275 SE
AZ140090N0020E-50SW.tif 19 SW
AZ140090N0020W-50NE.tif 165 28, 214 NE
AZ140090N0020W-50NW.tif 165 NW
AZ140090N0020W-50SE.tif 23 38 SE
AZ140090N0020W-50SW.tif 23 38 SW
AZ140090N0030E-50NE.tif 19 204 NE
AZ140090N0030W-50SE.tif 23 38 SE
AZ140090N0030W-50SW.tif 23 SW
AZ140090N0040W-50NW.tif 262 NW
AZ140090N0070E-50NE.tif 88 125 NE
AZ140090N0090W-50SW.tif 269 272 SW
AZ140090N0100W-50SW.tif 269 SW
AZ140090N0150E-50NW.tif 276 NW
AZ140090N0150W-50NE.tif 194 277 NE
AZ140090N0152E-50SE.tif 278 259, 248 SE
AZ140090N0180W-50NE.tif 279 277 NE
AZ140090S0020E-50SE.tif 273 SE
AZ140090S0030E-50SE.tif 273 SE
AZ140090S0040E-50SE.tif 273 SE
AZ140090S0050E-50SW.tif 273 SW
AZ140090S0120E-50SE.tif 150 SE
AZ140090S0150E-50SE.tif 274 SE
AZ140090S0160E-50NE.tif 274 NE
AZ140090S0160E-50NW.tif 274 NW
AZ140092N0020E-50SE.tif 19 SE
AZ140092N0040E-50SW.tif 280 19 SW
AZ140100N0010E-50NE.tif 165 19 NE
AZ140100N0010E-50NW.tif 165 158 NW
AZ140100N0010E-50SW.tif 165 SW
AZ140100N0010W-50NE.tif 165 158 NE
AZ140100N0010W-50NW.tif 165 28 NW
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AZ140100N0010W-50SE.tif 165 214 SE
AZ140100N0010W-50SW.tif 165 214 SW
AZ140100N0020E-50NW.tif 19 165, 219 NW
AZ140100N0020E-50SE.tif 19 281 SE
AZ140100N0020E-50SW.tif 19 SW
AZ140100N0040E-50SW.tif 19 280 SW
AZ140100N0040W-50NE.tif 262 NE
AZ140100N0040W-50NW.tif 262 NW
AZ140100N0040W-50SE.tif 262 SE
AZ140100N0040W-50SW.tif 262 SW
AZ140100N0050W-50NE.tif 262 122 NE
AZ140100N0050W-50SE.tif 262 122 SE
AZ140100N0050W-50SW.tif 262 SW
AZ140100N0060W-50NE.tif 262 122 NE
AZ140100N0060W-50NW.tif 262 122 NW
AZ140100N0060W-50SE.tif 262 122 SE
AZ140100N0080E-50NE.tif 88 125 NE
AZ140100N0080E-50NW.tif 88 125 NW
AZ140100N0080E-50SE.tif 88 125 SE
AZ140100N0080E-50SW.tif 88 125 SW
AZ140100N0090E-50SE.tif 88 SE
AZ140100N0100E-50NW.tif 88 NW
AZ140100N0100E-50SE.tif 88 SE
AZ140100N0100E-50SW.tif 88 SW
AZ140100N0110E-50SW.tif 88 SW
AZ140100N0130W-50NW.tif 277 194 NW
AZ140100N0140E-50NW.tif 69 NW
AZ140100N0140W-50NW.tif 149 NW
AZ140100N0150W-50SE.tif 277 194 SE
AZ140100N0150W-50SW.tif 277 269 SW
AZ140100N0160W-50NW.tif 277 269 NW
AZ140100N0170W-50NE.tif 277 269 NE
AZ140100N0180W-50NW.tif 277 279 NW
AZ140100N0180W-50SE.tif 277 279 SE
AZ140100N0190W-50NE.tif 277 279 NE
AZ140100N0190W-50SE.tif 277 279, 50 SE
AZ140100S0020E-50NE.tif 273 NE
AZ140100S0040E-50SE.tif 273 SE
AZ140100S0050E-50SW.tif 273 SW
AZ140100S0060W-50SW.tif 4 SW
AZ140100S0120E-50NE.tif 150 NE
AZ140100S0140E-50NE.tif 274 35 NE
AZ140100S0150E-50NE.tif 274 35 NE
AZ140100S0150E-50NW.tif 274 35 NW
AZ140100S0150E-50SE.tif 274 35 SE
AZ140100S0160E-50NW.tif 274 NW
AZ140100S0160E-50SE.tif 274 SE
AZ140100S0160E-50SW.tif 274 SW
AZ140100S0170W-50SE.tif 111 SE
AZ140100S0200W-50SW.tif 76 SW
AZ140110N0010E-50NW.tif 165 158, 219 NW

AZ140110N0010E-50SE.tif 165 19, 158, 219 SE
AZ140110N0010E-50SW.tif 165 158 SW
AZ140110N0010W-50NE.tif 219 NE
AZ140110N0010W-50NW.tif 219 NW
AZ140110N0010W-50SE.tif 165 158 SE
AZ140110N0010W-50SW.tif 165 SW
AZ140110N0020E-50SW.tif 165 19, 219 SW
AZ140110N0030W-50NW.tif 282 NW
AZ140110N0040W-50NE.tif 282 NE
AZ140110N0040W-50SE.tif 282 SE
AZ140110N0050W-50NW.tif 262 NW
AZ140110N0050W-50SE.tif 262 SE
AZ140110N0050W-50SW.tif 262 SW
AZ140110N0060E-50NE.tif 283 NE
AZ140110N0090E-50NW.tif 88 NW
AZ140110N0090E-50SE.tif 88 SE
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AZ140110N0100W-50NE.tif 269 NE
AZ140110N0100W-50NW.tif 269 NW
AZ140110N0100W-50SE.tif 269 SE
AZ140110N0130W-50NE.tif 149 NE
AZ140110N0130W-50NW.tif 149 NW
AZ140110N0140E-50NE.tif 284 NE
AZ140110N0140E-50SE.tif 284 SE
AZ140110N0140W-50NE.tif 149 NE
AZ140110N0140W-50NW.tif 149 NW
AZ140110N0140W-50SW.tif 149 SW
AZ140110N0150E-50SW.tif 284 SW
AZ140110N0160W-50SW.tif 277 269 SW
AZ140110S0020E-50SW.tif 273 SW
AZ140110S0030E-50NW.tif 273 285 NW
AZ140110S0030E-50SW.tif 273 285 SW
AZ140110S0060W-50SE.tif 4 SE
AZ140110S0080E-50NW.tif 200 NW
AZ140110S0080E-50SW.tif 200 SW
AZ140110S0150E-50SE.tif 274 SE
AZ140110S0160E-50NE.tif 274 NE
AZ140110S0160E-50NW.tif 274 NW
AZ140110S0160E-50SE.tif 274 SE
AZ140110S0160E-50SW.tif 274 SW
AZ140112N0010E-50SE.tif 2 17 SE
AZ140120N0010E-50NE.tif 2 17 NE
AZ140120N0010E-50NW.tif 2 17 NW
AZ140120N0010E-50SE.tif 2 17 SE
AZ140120N0010W-50NE.tif 219 NE
AZ140120N0010W-50NW.tif 98 NW
AZ140120N0010W-50SE.tif 219 SE
AZ140120N0010W-50SW.tif 98 219 SW
AZ140120N0020E-50NW.tif 2 NW
AZ140120N0020E-50SW.tif 2 17 SW
AZ140120N0020W-50NE.tif 98 NE
AZ140120N0020W-50NW.tif 98 286 NW
AZ140120N0020W-50SE.tif 98 SE
AZ140120N0030W-50NE.tif 98 NE
AZ140120N0030W-50NW.tif 282 NW
AZ140120N0030W-50SW.tif 282 SW
AZ140120N0050E-50NW.tif 47 205 NW
AZ140120N0080E-50NE.tif 287 NE
AZ140120N0090W-50NE.tif 72 NE
AZ140120N0090W-50SW.tif 72 SW
AZ140120N0110W-50NW.tif 149 288 NW
AZ140120N0130E-50NW.tif 289 NW
AZ140120N0130W-50SW.tif 149 SW
AZ140120N0140W-50SW.tif 149 SW
AZ140120S0060W-50NE.tif 4 NE
AZ140120S0060W-50SE.tif 4 SE
AZ140120S0060W-50SW.tif 4 SW
AZ140120S0080E-50NE.tif 200 NE
AZ140120S0080E-50NW.tif 200 NW
AZ140120S0080E-50SE.tif 200 SE
AZ140120S0090E-50SW.tif 200 SW
AZ140120S0140E-50SE.tif 6 40 SE SEC 34
AZ140120S0160E-50NE.tif 274 NE
AZ140122N0010W-50SE.tif 2 17 SE

AZ140122N0010W-50SW.tif 2
17, 98, 219,
230 SW

AZ140122N0020W-50SE.tif 98 SE
AZ140122N0020W-50SW.tif 98 286 SW
AZ140122N0030W-50SE.tif 98 SE
AZ140122N0030W-50SW.tif 98 SW
AZ140130N0010E-50NE.tif 2 17 NE
AZ140130N0010E-50NW.tif 2 17 NW
AZ140130N0010E-50SE.tif 1 17 SE
AZ140130N0010E-50SW.tif 2 17 SW
AZ140130N0010W-50NE.tif 98 230 NE
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AZ140130N0010W-50NW.tif 98 230 NW
AZ140130N0010W-50SE.tif 2 17, 98, 230 SE
AZ140130N0010W-50SW.tif 98 230 SW
AZ140130N0012E-50NE.tif 2 NE
AZ140130N0012E-50SE.tif 2 SE
AZ140130N0020W-50NW.tif 98 290 NW
AZ140130N0020W-50SE.tif 98 230 SE
AZ140130N0020W-50SW.tif 98 SW
AZ140130N0030W-50NW.tif 54 SE
AZ140130N0030W-50SE.tif 54 NW
AZ140130N0030W-50SW.tif 98 SE
AZ140130N0030W-5SE2.tif 54 SW
AZ140130N0040E-50SW.tif 47 SW
AZ140130N0040W-50SE.tif 54 SE
AZ140130N0060W-50SE.tif 72 SE
AZ140130N0060W-50SW.tif 72 SW
AZ140130N0080W-50NW.tif 72 292 NW
AZ140130N0080W-50SW.tif 72 292 SW
AZ140130N0090W-50SE.tif 72 SE
AZ140130N0100W-50NE.tif 72 NE
AZ140130N0120W-50NW.tif 149 89 NW
AZ140130N0130W-50NW.tif 149 NW
AZ140130N0140W-50SW.tif 149 SW
AZ140130N0150W-50SE.tif 149 SE
AZ140130N0180W-50NW.tif 149 46 NW
AZ140130S0020E-50SE.tif 172 SE
AZ140130S0070W-50NE.tif 4 NE
AZ140130S0080E-50NE.tif 200 NE
AZ140130S0090E-50NW.tif 200 NW
AZ140130S0120E-50SE.tif 6 293 SE
AZ140130S0120E-50SW.tif 6 SW
AZ140130S0140E-50NE.tif 6 40 NE
AZ140130S0230E-50SW.tif 242 SW
AZ140130S0250E-50NE.tif 63 212 NE
AZ140130S0260E-50SE.tif 63 212 SE
AZ140130S0270E-50SE.tif 63 212 SE
AZ140140N0010W-5035.tif 98 230 SE
AZ140140N0010W-50SE.tif 98 230 SW
AZ140140N0010W-50SW.tif 2 17 SW
AZ140140N0020E-50NW.tif 2 SW
AZ140140N0020E-50SE.tif 226 20 NW
AZ140140N0020E-50SW.tif 2 SW
AZ140140N0020W-50SE.tif 98 230 SE
AZ140140N0022E-50SW.tif 47 12 SW
AZ140140N0030E-50NE.tif 47 NE
AZ140140N0030E-50NW.tif 47 NW
AZ140140N0030E-50SE.tif 47 SE
AZ140140N0030E-50SW.tif 47 12 SW
AZ140140N0030W-50NE.tif 213 NE
AZ140140N0030W-50SE.tif 213 SE
AZ140140N0030W-50SW.tif 213 SW
AZ140140N0040W-50NE.tif 54 NE
AZ140140N0040W-50SE.tif 54 SE
AZ140140N0090E-50NE.tif 115 NE
AZ140140N0090E-50SE.tif 115 SE
AZ140140N0090W-50NE.tif 72 NE
AZ140140N0090W-50NW.tif 72 NW
AZ140140N0090W-50SW.tif 72 SW
AZ140140N0100E-50NW.tif 115 NW
AZ140140N0100E-50SW.tif 115 SW
AZ140140N0100W-50SE.tif 72 SE
AZ140140N0120W-50NE.tif 149 89 NE
AZ140140N0190W-50NE.tif 149 46 NE
AZ140140S0020E-50SE.tif 172 SE
AZ140140S0040W-50NW.tif 294 NW
AZ140140S0040W-50SW.tif 294 SW
AZ140140S0052E-50SE.tif 31 SE
AZ140140S0070W-50SE.tif 91 SE
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AZ140140S0120E-50NW.tif 6 NW
AZ140140S0130E-50NW.tif 6 293 NW
AZ140140S0130E-50SW.tif 6 SW
AZ140140S0230E-50NW.tif 242 NW
AZ140140S0260E-50NE.tif 63 NE
AZ140140S0270E-50NE.tif 63 212 NE ALSO KNOWN AS TEVIS DISTRICT
AZ140140S0270E-50NW.tif 63 212 NW ALSO KNOWN AS TEVIS DISTRICT
AZ140140S0270E-50SE.tif 63 212 SE ALSO KNOWN AS TEVIS DISTRICT
AZ140140S0270E-50SW.tif 63 212 SW ALSO KNOWN AS TEVIS DISTRICT
AZ140140S0280E-50SE.tif 63 295, 287 SE
AZ140140S0280E-50SW.tif 63 287 SW
AZ140142N0030E-50SW.tif 47 SW
AZ140150N0010E-50NE.tif 226 132 NE
AZ140150N0010E-50NW.tif 226 132 NW
AZ140150N0020E-50NE.tif 226 20 NE
AZ140150N0020E-50NW.tif 226 20, 132 NW
AZ140150N0020E-50SE.tif 226 20 SE
AZ140150N0020E-50SW.tif 226 20 SW
AZ140150N0022E-50NE.tif 226 NE
AZ140150N0022E-50SW.tif 226 SW
AZ140150N0030E-50NW.tif 226 NW
AZ140150N0030W-50NW.tif 213 296 NW
AZ140150N0040E-50SW.tif 47 SW
AZ140150N0070W-50NW.tif 72 NW
AZ140150N0080W-50NE.tif 72 NE
AZ140150N0080W-50NW.tif 72 NW
AZ140150N0090W-50NW.tif 72 NW
AZ140150N0090W-50SE.tif 72 SE
AZ140150N0090W-50SW.tif 72 SW
AZ140150N0130W-50NW.tif 149 297 NW
AZ140150S0020E-50SE.tif 172 SE
AZ140150S0040W-50NE.tif 294 NE
AZ140150S0052E-50NE.tif 31 NE ALSO KNOWN AS COMOBABI
AZ140150S0100W-50SE.tif 287 SE UNORGANIZED DISTRICT
AZ140150S0120E-50NE.tif 6 NE
AZ140150S0130E-50NW.tif 6 NW
AZ140150S0210E-50SE.tif 53 SE
AZ140150S0220E-50NW.tif 53 NW
AZ140150S0220E-50SE.tif 53 SE
AZ140150S0230E-50SW.tif 53 SW
AZ140150S0240E-50SE.tif 63 SE
AZ140150S0240E-50SW.tif 298 65 SW
AZ140150S0270E-50NE.tif 63 NE
AZ140150S0280E-50NE.tif 63 287 NE
AZ140150S0290E-50NE.tif 32 299 NE
AZ140150S0290E-50SW.tif 32 299, 287 SW
AZ140150S0300E-50SE.tif 32 SE
AZ140160N0010E-50NW.tif 226 20, 132 NW
AZ140160N0010E-50SW.tif 226 132 SW
AZ140160N0020E-50NE.tif 226 NE
AZ140160N0020E-50NW.tif 226 NW
AZ140160N0020E-50SE.tif 226 SE
AZ140160N0020E-50SW.tif 226 SW
AZ140160N0030E-50SW.tif 226 SW
AZ140160N0100W-50NE.tif 72 NE
AZ140160N0100W-50SE.tif 72 SE
AZ140160N0150W-50NE.tif 42 NE ALSO KNOWN AS CEDAR DISTRICT
AZ140160S0020E-50NE.tif 172 NE
AZ140160S0030E-50NW.tif 172 NW
AZ140160S0040E-50NE.tif 31 NE
AZ140160S0040E-50NW.tif 31 nw
AZ140160S0040E-50SE.tif 31 SE ALSO KNOWN AS COMOBABI
AZ140160S0050E-50NE.tif 31 NE ALSO KNOWN AS COMOBABI
AZ140160S0050E-50SW.tif 31 SW ALSO KNOWN AS COMOBABI
AZ140160S0080E-50NE.tif 31 59 NE
AZ140160S0120E-50SE.tif 162 SE
AZ140160S0130E-50SW.tif 162 SW
AZ140160S0180E-50SE.tif 71 SE
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AZ140160S0220E-50NE.tif 53 NE
AZ140160S0220E-50SE.tif 53 65 SE
AZ140160S0230E-50NE.tif 298 NE
AZ140160S0230E-50NW.tif 53 NW
AZ140160S0230E-50SE.tif 298 65 SE
AZ140160S0230E-50SW.tif 298 53 SW
AZ140160S0290E-50NE.tif 32 NE
AZ140160S0300E-50NW.tif 32 299 NW
AZ140160S0300E-50SE.tif 71 SE
AZ140160S0300E-50SW.tif 32 299 SW
AZ140160S0310E-50SW.tif 32 SW
AZ140162N0110W-50SW.tif 42 300 SW
AZ140162N0150W-50SE.tif 42 SE
AZ140170N0030E-50NE.tif 226 NE
AZ140170N0030E-50NW.tif 226 NW ALSO KNOWN AS VERDE RIVER DISTRICT
AZ140170N0140W-50NW.tif 42 NW
AZ140170N0140W-50SW.tif 42 SW ALSO KNOWN AS CEDAR DISTRICT
AZ140170N0150W-50NE.tif 42 NE
AZ140170N0150W-50SE.tif 42 SE ALSO KNOWN AS CEDAR DISTRICT
AZ140170N0160W-50NE.tif 42 NE
AZ140170N0160W-50NW.tif 42 NW
AZ140170S0100E-50SE.tif 153 SE
AZ140170S0120E-50NE.tif 153 301 NE
AZ140170S0120E-50NW.tif 162 NW
AZ140170S0120E-50SE.tif 162 SE
AZ140170S0130E-50NW.tif 162 NW
AZ140170S0130E-50NE.tif 162 NE
AZ140170S0130E-50SW.tif 162 SW
AZ140170S0150E-50SE.tif 102 SE
AZ140170S0160E-50SE.tif 102 SE
AZ140170S0160E-50SW.tif 102 SW
AZ140170S0230E-50NE.tif 298 NE
AZ140170S0230E-50NW.tif 298 65 NW
AZ140170S0230E-50SE.tif 298 SE
AZ140170S0230E-50SW.tif 298 65 SW
AZ140170S0300E-50NE.tif 32 NE
AZ140170S0300E-50SE.tif 32 SE
AZ140170S0310E-50NE.tif 32 NE
AZ140170S0310E-50NW.tif 32 NW
AZ140170S0310E-50SW.tif 32 SW
AZ140180N0020W-50SE.tif 302 SE MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140180N0140W-50SW.tif 42 SW
AZ140180N0150W-50SE.tif 42 SE
AZ140180N0160W-50SE.tif 42 SE
AZ140180N0200W-50NE.tif 191 NE
AZ140180N0200W-50NW.tif 191 NW
AZ140180S0070E-50SW.tif 303 SW MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140180S0100E-50NE.tif 153 NE
AZ140180S0110E-50NW.tif 153 NW
AZ140180S0120E-50NE.tif 162 NE
AZ140180S0120E-50NW.tif 162 301 NW
AZ140180S0120E-50SW.tif 162 SW
AZ140180S0130E-50NW.tif 162 301 NW
AZ140180S0150E-50NE.tif 102 NE
AZ140180S0150E-50SE.tif 102 SE
AZ140180S0160E-50SW.tif 102 SW
AZ140180S0170E-50NE.tif 71 NE
AZ140180S0170E-50NW.tif 71 NW
AZ140180S0190E-50SE.tif 236 SE
AZ140180S0230E-50NE.tif 298 65 NE
AZ140180S0230E-50SE.tif 298 216 SE
AZ140180S0240E-50SW.tif 298 216 SW
AZ140180S0250E-50NE.tif 220 NE
AZ140180S0250E-50NW.tif 220 NW
AZ140190N0122E-50NE.tif 287 NE UNORGANIZED DISTRICT
AZ140190N0122E-50SE.tif 287 SE UNORGANIZED DISTRICT
AZ140190N0190W-50NE.tif 191 NE
AZ140190N0190W-50NW.tif 191 NW
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AZ140190N0200W-50NE.tif 191 NE
AZ140190N0200W-50NW.tif 191 NW
AZ140190N0200W-50SE.tif 191 SE
AZ140190N0200W-50SW.tif 191 SW
AZ140190N0210W-50SE.tif 191 SE
AZ140190S0070E-50NW.tif 303 304 NW MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140190S0070E-50SE.tif 14 10 SE MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140190S0150E-50NE.tif 102 NE
AZ140190S0150E-50SE.tif 87 SE
AZ140190S0190E-50SW.tif 236 SW
AZ140190S0240E-50NE.tif 220 NE
AZ140190S0250E-50NW.tif 220 NW
AZ140190S0250E-50SW.tif 220 216 SW
AZ140200N0060W-50SE.tif 305 SE MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140200N0140W-50SE.tif 231 124 SE
AZ140200N0140W-50SW.tif 231 124 SW
AZ140200N0150W-50NW.tif 231 124 NW
AZ140200N0150W-50SE.tif 231 124 SE
AZ140200N0150W-50SW.tif 231 124 SW
AZ140200N0170W-50NW.tif 231 124 NW
AZ140200N0170W-50SW.tif 231 124 SW
AZ140200N0180W-50NW.tif 231 NW
AZ140200N0200W-50NE.tif 191 NE
AZ140200N0200W-50NW.tif 191 NW
AZ140200N0200W-50SE.tif 191 SE
AZ140200N0200W-50SW.tif 191 SW
AZ140200N0210W-50NE.tif 191 NE
AZ140200N0210W-50SE.tif 191 SE
AZ140200S0090E-50SE.tif 10 SE
AZ140200S0100E-50SE.tif 10 306 SE
AZ140200S0120E-50SW.tif 146 307 SW
AZ140200S0140E-50NE.tif 222 NE
AZ140200S0140E-50NW.tif 222 NW
AZ140200S0140E-50SE.tif 222 SE
AZ140200S0140E-50SW.tif 222 308 SW
AZ140200S0150E-50NE.tif 87 NE
AZ140200S0210E-50SE.tif 216 SE
AZ140200S0220E-50NE.tif 216 NE
AZ140200S0220E-50NW.tif 216 NW
AZ140200S0220E-50SE.tif 216 SE
AZ140200S0220E-50SW.tif 216 SW
AZ140200S0250E-50NW.tif 220 NW
AZ140200S0260E-50NW.tif 220 NW
AZ140200S0270E-50NE.tif 210 NE
AZ140210N0170W-50NE.tif 231 NE
AZ140210N0170W-50SE.tif 231 124 SE
AZ140210N0200W-50NW.tif 191 NW
AZ140210N0200W-50SE.tif 191 SE
AZ140210N0200W-50SW.tif 191 SW
AZ140210N0210W-50NE.tif 191 NE
AZ140210N0210W-50NW.tif 191 NW
AZ140210N0220W-50NE.tif 191 NE
AZ140210S0090E-50NE.tif 10 NE
AZ140210S0090E-50SE.tif 10 SE
AZ140210S0100E-50NW.tif 10 NW
AZ140210S0100E-50SW.tif 10 SW
AZ140210S0140E-50NE.tif 222 NE
AZ140210S0140E-50SE.tif 222 SE
AZ140210S0140E-50SW.tif 222 SW
AZ140210S0150E-50NE.tif 222 244 NE
AZ140210S0150E-50NW.tif 222 244 NW
AZ140210S0150E-50SE.tif 222 244 SE
AZ140210S0150E-50SW.tif 222 244, 309 SW
AZ140210S0210E-50NE.tif 216 NE
AZ140210S0220E-50NW.tif 216 NW
AZ140220N0010W-50NW.tif 310 NW MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140220N0170W-50NE.tif 231 NE
AZ140220N0170W-50NW.tif 231 NW
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AZ140220N0170W-50SE.tif 231 SE
AZ140220N0170W-50SW.tif 231 SW
AZ140220N0180W-50NE.tif 231 NE
AZ140220N0200W-50NW.tif 262 NW MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140220S0090E-50NW.tif 10 NW
AZ140220S0100E-50NW.tif 10 NW
AZ140220S0100E-50SE.tif 146 SE
AZ140220S0110E-50SW.tif 146 SW
AZ140220S0150E-50NE.tif 222 244 NE
AZ140220S0150E-50SE.tif 155 96 SE
AZ140220S0150E-50SW.tif 155 96 SW
AZ140220S0160E-50NW.tif 155 96 NW
AZ140220S0160E-50SE.tif 155 96 SE
AZ140220S0160E-50SW.tif 155 96 SW
AZ140220S0230E-50NW.tif 233 NW
AZ140220S0230E-50SE.tif 233 SE
AZ140220S0240E-50SW.tif 233 SW
AZ140220S0280E-50SE.tif 287 SE UNORGANIZED DISTRICT
AZ140230N0070E-50NE.tif 238 311 NE
AZ140230N0120W-50SW.tif 312 57 SW
AZ140230N0130W-50SE.tif 312 57 SE
AZ140230N0140W-50NE.tif 312 NE
AZ140230N0140W-50SE.tif 312 SE
AZ140230N0140W-50SW.tif 312 93 SW
AZ140230N0170W-50NW.tif 231 NW
AZ140230N0170W-50SW.tif 231 SW
AZ140230N0180W-50NE.tif 231 48 NE
AZ140230N0180W-50NW.tif 231 48 NW
AZ140230N0180W-50SE.tif 231 SE
AZ140230N0180W-50SW.tif 231 SW
AZ140230N0190W-50NW.tif 134 161 NW
AZ140230N0200W-50NE.tif 134 161 NE
AZ140230N0210W-50NE.tif 134 NE
AZ140230S0100E-50NE.tif 146 NE
AZ140230S0100E-50SE.tif 146 SE
AZ140230S0110E-50NW.tif 146 NW
AZ140230S0110E-50SE.tif 146 151 SE
AZ140230S0110E-50SW.tif 146 SW
AZ140230S0150E-50NE.tif 155 152, 96 NE
AZ140230S0150E-50NW.tif 155 152, 96 NW
AZ140230S0150E-50SE.tif 155 293 SE
AZ140230S0160E-50NE.tif 155 96 NE
AZ140230S0160E-50NW.tif 155 96 NW
AZ140230S0160E-50SE.tif 155 SE
AZ140230S0160E-50SW.tif 155 313 SW
AZ140230S0190E-50NE.tif 314 NE
AZ140230S0190E-50SE.tif 314 SE
AZ140230S0200E-50NE.tif 314 97, 287 NE
AZ140230S0200E-50NW.tif 314 97 NW
AZ140230S0200E-50SE.tif 314 97, 315 SE
AZ140230S0200E-50SW.tif 314 97 SW
AZ140230S0210E-50SW.tif 314 97 SW
AZ140230S0230E-50NE.tif 233 NE
AZ140230S0230E-50SE.tif 233 SE
AZ140230S0240E-50NE.tif 233 NE
AZ140230S0240E-50NW.tif 233 NW
AZ140230S0240E-50SE.tif 233 SE
AZ140230S0240E-50SW.tif 233 SW
AZ140230S0250E-50NW.tif 233 NW
AZ140230S0250E-50SW.tif 233 SW
AZ140240N0180W-50SE.tif 231 SE
AZ140240N0180W-50SW.tif 231 SW
AZ140240S0120E-50NW.tif 146 151 NW
AZ140240S0160E-50NE.tif 155 NE
AZ140240S0160E-50NW.tif 155 NW
AZ140240S0170E-50NE.tif 155 NE
AZ140240S0170E-50NW.tif 155 NW
AZ140240S0200E-50NE.tif 314 97 NE
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AZ140240S0210E-50NW.tif 314 97 NW
AZ140240S0250E-50NE.tif 233 NE
AZ140240S0250E-50NW.tif 233 NW
AZ140250N0090W-50SW.tif 287 SW
AZ140250N0100W-50SE.tif 287 SE
AZ140260N0150W-50NW.tif 139 NW
AZ140260N0210W-50NW.tif 134 NW
AZ140270N0150W-50NE.tif 139 NE
AZ140270N0190W-50NE.tif 316 81 NE
AZ140270N0200W-50NE.tif 316 NE
AZ140270N0210W-50NW.tif 134 NW
AZ140270N0220W-50NE.tif 134 NE
AZ140280N0020E-50NW.tif 77 NW MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140280N0180W-50NE.tif 316 81 NE
AZ140280N0180W-50SE.tif 316 81 SE
AZ140280N0180W-50SW.tif 316 81 SW
AZ140280N0190W-50NE.tif 316 NE
AZ140280N0220W-50SE.tif 134 SE
AZ140290N0220W-50SW.tif 134 SW
AZ140300N0020E-50NW.tif 317 NW
AZ140300N0020E-50SE.tif 317 287 SE
AZ140300N0020E-50SW.tif 317 287 SW
AZ140300N0040E-50NW.tif 317 NW
AZ140300N0060W-50NW.tif 231 NW
AZ140300N0070W-50SW.tif 231 SW
AZ140300N0080W-50NE.tif 231 NE
AZ140300N0080W-50SE.tif 231 SE
AZ140300N0170W-50SW.tif 316 116 SW
AZ140300N0180W-50NW.tif 316 318 NW
AZ140300N0180W-50SW.tif 316 318, 116 SW
AZ140300N0190W-50SE.tif 316 318 SE
AZ140310N0020E-50NE.tif 317 287 NE
AZ140310N0020E-50SE.tif 317 287 SE
AZ140310N0020E-50SW.tif 317 SW
AZ140310N0030E-50NW.tif 317 287 NW
AZ140310N0040E-50SE.tif 317 287 SE
AZ140310N0170W-50SW.tif 316 116 SW
AZ140320N0100W-50NE.tif 323 NE MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140330N0140W-50NW.tif 16 NW
AZ140340N0140W-50SE.tif 16 SE MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140350N0060W-50SE.tif 287 SE
AZ140370N0030E-50SE.tif 232 SE
AZ140380N0010E-50NE.tif 232 NE
AZ140380N0010E-50NW.tif 232 NW
AZ140380N0020E-50NW.tif 232 NW
AZ140380N0050E-50NW.tif 232 NW
AZ140380N0090E-50SE.tif 238 319 SE
AZ140380N0090E-50SW.tif 238 319 SW
AZ140390N0010E-50SE.tif 232 SE
AZ140390N0030E-50NE.tif 232 NE
AZ140390N0280E-50NE.tif 321 320 NE
AZ140390N0280E-50SE.tif 321 320 SE
AZ140390N0310E-50SW.tif 321 322 SW
AZ140400N0290E-50NW.tif 321 320 NW
AZ140400N0310E-50SW.tif 321 SW
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Mining District Index by Number & Township

ARIZONA MINING DISTRICTS INDEXED BY NUMBER REFERENCED TO TOWNSHIP
township no district ID alternate ID quarter MISC INFO

AZ140130N0010E-50SE.tif 1 17 SE
AZ140112N0010E-50SE.tif 2 17 SE
AZ140120N0010E-50NE.tif 2 17 NE
AZ140120N0010E-50NW.tif 2 17 NW
AZ140120N0010E-50SE.tif 2 17 SE
AZ140120N0020E-50NW.tif 2 NW
AZ140120N0020E-50SW.tif 2 17 SW
AZ140122N0010W-50SE.tif 2 17 SE

AZ140122N0010W-50SW.tif 2
17, 98, 219,
230 SW

AZ140130N0010E-50NE.tif 2 17 NE
AZ140130N0010E-50NW.tif 2 17 NW
AZ140130N0010E-50SW.tif 2 17 SW
AZ140130N0010W-50SE.tif 2 17, 98, 230 SE
AZ140130N0012E-50NE.tif 2 NE
AZ140130N0012E-50SE.tif 2 SE
AZ140140N0010W-50SW.tif 2 17 SW
AZ140140N0020E-50NW.tif 2 SW
AZ140140N0020E-50SW.tif 2 SW
AZ140040N0010E-50NE.tif 3 NE
AZ140100S0060W-50SW.tif 4 SW
AZ140110S0060W-50SE.tif 4 SE
AZ140120S0060W-50NE.tif 4 NE
AZ140120S0060W-50SE.tif 4 SE
AZ140120S0060W-50SW.tif 4 SW
AZ140130S0070W-50NE.tif 4 NE
AZ140120S0140E-50SE.tif 6 40 SE SEC 34
AZ140130S0120E-50SE.tif 6 293 SE
AZ140130S0120E-50SW.tif 6 SW
AZ140130S0140E-50NE.tif 6 40 NE
AZ140140S0120E-50NW.tif 6 NW
AZ140140S0130E-50NW.tif 6 293 NW
AZ140140S0130E-50SW.tif 6 SW
AZ140150S0120E-50NE.tif 6 NE
AZ140150S0130E-50NW.tif 6 NW
AZ140050S0190E-50SE.tif 9 SE
AZ140050S0200E-50SW.tif 9 SW
AZ140060S0200E-50NW.tif 9 NW
AZ140060S0200E-50SE.tif 9 SE
AZ140060S0200E-50SW.tif 9 SW
AZ140060S0220E-50NW.tif 9 NW
AZ140200S0090E-50SE.tif 10 SE
AZ140200S0100E-50SE.tif 10 306 SE
AZ140210S0090E-50NE.tif 10 NE
AZ140210S0090E-50SE.tif 10 SE
AZ140210S0100E-50NW.tif 10 NW
AZ140210S0100E-50SW.tif 10 SW
AZ140220S0090E-50NW.tif 10 NW
AZ140220S0100E-50NW.tif 10 NW
AZ140190S0070E-50SE.tif 14 10 SE MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140040S0150E-50SE.tif 15 SE
AZ140040S0160E-50NW.tif 15 NW
AZ140040S0160E-50SE.tif 15 187 SE
AZ140040S0160E-50SW.tif 15 187, 248 SW
AZ140050S0160E-50NE.tif 15 NE
AZ140050S0160E-50NW.tif 15 187 NW
AZ140330N0140W-50NW.tif 16 NW
AZ140340N0140W-50SE.tif 16 SE MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140030N0060W-50NE.tif 18 264 NE
AZ140030N0080W-50NW.tif 18 NW
AZ140040N0080W-50NE.tif 18 NE
AZ140050N0070W-50SW.tif 18 SW
AZ140090N0020E-50NE.tif 19 215 NE
AZ140090N0020E-50NW.tif 19 215 NW
AZ140090N0020E-50SE.tif 19 275 SE
AZ140090N0020E-50SW.tif 19 SW
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AZ140090N0030E-50NE.tif 19 204 NE
AZ140092N0020E-50SE.tif 19 SE
AZ140100N0020E-50NW.tif 19 165, 219 NW
AZ140100N0020E-50SE.tif 19 281 SE
AZ140100N0020E-50SW.tif 19 SW
AZ140100N0040E-50SW.tif 19 280 SW
AZ140060N0030W-50NW.tif 23 190 NW
AZ140070N0020W-50NW.tif 23 176 NW
AZ140070N0020W-50SW.tif 23 239 SW
AZ140070N0030W-50NE.tif 23 239, 190 NE
AZ140070N0030W-50NW.tif 23 239 NW
AZ140070N0040W-50SE.tif 23 190 SE
AZ140070N0040W-50SW.tif 23 190 SW
AZ140080N0020W-50NW.tif 23 38 NW
AZ140080N0030W-50NE.tif 23 38, 26 NE
AZ140080N0030W-50NW.tif 23 26 NW
AZ140080N0030W-50SE.tif 23 38, 239, 26 SE
AZ140080N0030W-50SW.tif 23 26, 239 SW
AZ140080N0040W-50NE.tif 23 NE
AZ140080N0040W-50NW.tif 23 NW
AZ140080N0040W-50SE.tif 23 26 SE
AZ140080N0040W-50SW.tif 23 26 SW
AZ140090N0020W-50SE.tif 23 38 SE
AZ140090N0020W-50SW.tif 23 38 SW
AZ140090N0030W-50SE.tif 23 38 SE
AZ140090N0030W-50SW.tif 23 SW
AZ140070S0180E-50NE.tif 30 NE
AZ140070S0180E-50SE.tif 30 SE
AZ140080S0180E-50NE.tif 30 NE
AZ140080S0180E-50NW.tif 30 NW
AZ140080S0180E-50SE.tif 30 SE
AZ140140S0052E-50SE.tif 31 SE
AZ140150S0052E-50NE.tif 31 NE ALSO KNOWN AS COMOBABI
AZ140160S0040E-50NE.tif 31 NE
AZ140160S0040E-50NW.tif 31 nw
AZ140160S0040E-50SE.tif 31 SE ALSO KNOWN AS COMOBABI
AZ140160S0050E-50NE.tif 31 NE ALSO KNOWN AS COMOBABI
AZ140160S0050E-50SW.tif 31 SW ALSO KNOWN AS COMOBABI
AZ140160S0080E-50NE.tif 31 59 NE
AZ140150S0290E-50NE.tif 32 299 NE
AZ140150S0290E-50SW.tif 32 299, 287 SW
AZ140150S0300E-50SE.tif 32 SE
AZ140160S0290E-50NE.tif 32 NE
AZ140160S0300E-50NW.tif 32 299 NW
AZ140160S0300E-50SW.tif 32 299 SW
AZ140160S0310E-50SW.tif 32 SW
AZ140170S0300E-50NE.tif 32 NE
AZ140170S0300E-50SE.tif 32 SE
AZ140170S0310E-50NE.tif 32 NE
AZ140170S0310E-50NW.tif 32 NW
AZ140170S0310E-50SW.tif 32 SW
AZ140040S0190W-50SE.tif 39 SE
AZ140050S0180W-50NW.tif 39 NW
AZ140050S0190W-50NE.tif 39 NE
AZ140020N0030E-50NE.tif 41 205,243 NE
AZ140030N0030E-50SE.tif 41 243 SE
AZ140030N0030E-50SW.tif 41 243 SW
AZ140040N0030E-50NE.tif 41 243 NE
AZ140040N0030E-50NW.tif 41 243 NW
AZ140040N0030E-50SE.tif 41 243 SE
AZ140040N0030E-50SW.tif 41 243 SW
AZ140040N0050E-50SE.tif 41 266 SE
AZ140060N0030E-50NW.tif 41 141 NW
AZ140060N0040E-50NE.tif 41 NE
AZ140060N0040E-50NW.tif 41 NW
AZ140060N0040E-50SW.tif 41 SW
AZ140060N0050E-50NW.tif 41 NW
AZ140060N0050E-50SW.tif 41 SW
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AZ140060N0060E-50NW.tif 41 120 NW
AZ140070N0020E-50SW.tif 41 141 SW
AZ140070N0040E-50NE.tif 41 NE
AZ140070N0040E-50SW.tif 41 SW
AZ140070N0050E-50NW.tif 41 NW
AZ140070N0050E-50SW.tif 41 258 SW
AZ140080N0050E-50SE.tif 41 120 SE
AZ140080N0050E-50SW.tif 41 120 SW
AZ140080N0050W-50NE.tif 41 NE
AZ140160N0150W-50NE.tif 42 NE ALSO KNOWN AS CEDAR DISTRICT
AZ140162N0110W-50SW.tif 42 300 SW
AZ140162N0150W-50SE.tif 42 SE
AZ140170N0140W-50NW.tif 42 NW
AZ140170N0140W-50SW.tif 42 SW ALSO KNOWN AS CEDAR DISTRICT
AZ140170N0150W-50NE.tif 42 NE
AZ140170N0150W-50SE.tif 42 SE ALSO KNOWN AS CEDAR DISTRICT
AZ140170N0160W-50NE.tif 42 NE
AZ140170N0160W-50NW.tif 42 NW
AZ140180N0140W-50SW.tif 42 SW
AZ140180N0150W-50SE.tif 42 SE
AZ140180N0160W-50SE.tif 42 SE
AZ140120N0050E-50NW.tif 47 205 NW
AZ140130N0040E-50SW.tif 47 SW
AZ140140N0022E-50SW.tif 47 12 SW
AZ140140N0030E-50NE.tif 47 NE
AZ140140N0030E-50NW.tif 47 NW
AZ140140N0030E-50SE.tif 47 SE
AZ140140N0030E-50SW.tif 47 12 SW
AZ140142N0030E-50SW.tif 47 SW
AZ140150N0040E-50SW.tif 47 SW
AZ140080S0220E-50NW.tif 52 NW
AZ140080S0220E-50SE.tif 52 SE
AZ140080S0220E-50SW.tif 52 SW
AZ140150S0210E-50SE.tif 53 SE
AZ140150S0220E-50NW.tif 53 NW
AZ140150S0220E-50SE.tif 53 SE
AZ140150S0230E-50SW.tif 53 SW
AZ140160S0220E-50NE.tif 53 NE
AZ140160S0220E-50SE.tif 53 65 SE
AZ140160S0230E-50NW.tif 53 NW
AZ140130N0030W-50NW.tif 54 SE
AZ140130N0030W-50SE.tif 54 NW
AZ140130N0030W-5SE2.tif 54 SW
AZ140130N0040W-50SE.tif 54 SE
AZ140140N0040W-50NE.tif 54 NE
AZ140140N0040W-50SE.tif 54 SE
AZ140070S0140E-50SE.tif 57 SE
AZ140130S0250E-50NE.tif 63 212 NE
AZ140130S0260E-50SE.tif 63 212 SE
AZ140130S0270E-50SE.tif 63 212 SE
AZ140140S0260E-50NE.tif 63 NE
AZ140140S0270E-50NE.tif 63 212 NE ALSO KNOWN AS TEVIS DISTRICT
AZ140140S0270E-50NW.tif 63 212 NW ALSO KNOWN AS TEVIS DISTRICT
AZ140140S0270E-50SE.tif 63 212 SE ALSO KNOWN AS TEVIS DISTRICT
AZ140140S0270E-50SW.tif 63 212 SW ALSO KNOWN AS TEVIS DISTRICT
AZ140140S0280E-50SE.tif 63 295, 287 SE
AZ140140S0280E-50SW.tif 63 287 SW
AZ140150S0240E-50SE.tif 63 SE
AZ140150S0270E-50NE.tif 63 NE
AZ140150S0280E-50NE.tif 63 287 NE
AZ140100N0140E-50NW.tif 69 NW
AZ140040N0130W-50NE.tif 70 NE
AZ140040N0130W-50NW.tif 70 NW
AZ140040N0130W-50SE.tif 70 SE
AZ140050N0100W-50NE.tif 70 NE
AZ140050N0110W-50NW.tif 70 NW
AZ140050N0120W-50NW.tif 70 NW
AZ140050N0120W-50SW.tif 70 SW
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AZ140050N0130W-50SE.tif 70 SE
AZ140050N0140W-50NE.tif 70 NE
AZ140050N0140W-50NW.tif 70 NW
AZ140050N0140W-50SE.tif 70 SE
AZ140060N0090W-50SW.tif 70 SW
AZ140160S0180E-50SE.tif 71 SE
AZ140160S0300E-50SE.tif 71 SE
AZ140180S0170E-50NE.tif 71 NE
AZ140180S0170E-50NW.tif 71 NW
AZ140060N0200W-50NE.tif 72 NE
AZ140120N0090W-50NE.tif 72 NE
AZ140120N0090W-50SW.tif 72 SW
AZ140130N0060W-50SE.tif 72 SE
AZ140130N0060W-50SW.tif 72 SW
AZ140130N0080W-50NW.tif 72 292 NW
AZ140130N0080W-50SW.tif 72 292 SW
AZ140130N0090W-50SE.tif 72 SE
AZ140130N0100W-50NE.tif 72 NE
AZ140140N0090W-50NE.tif 72 NE
AZ140140N0090W-50NW.tif 72 NW
AZ140140N0090W-50SW.tif 72 SW
AZ140140N0100W-50SE.tif 72 SE
AZ140150N0070W-50NW.tif 72 NW
AZ140150N0080W-50NE.tif 72 NE
AZ140150N0080W-50NW.tif 72 NW
AZ140150N0090W-50NW.tif 72 NW
AZ140150N0090W-50SE.tif 72 SE
AZ140150N0090W-50SW.tif 72 SW
AZ140160N0100W-50NE.tif 72 NE
AZ140160N0100W-50SE.tif 72 SE
AZ140050N0140E-50SW.tif 75 SW
AZ140060N0150E-50NW.tif 75 NW
AZ140070N0150E-50SE.tif 75 SE
AZ140100S0200W-50SW.tif 76 SW
AZ140280N0020E-50NW.tif 77 NW MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140010N0130E-50NE.tif 80 NE
AZ140010N0130E-50SE.tif 80 SE
AZ140010N0140E-50NE.tif 80 NE
AZ140010N0140E-50NW.tif 80 NW
AZ140010N0140E-50SE.tif 80 SE
AZ140010N0140E-50SW.tif 80 SW
AZ140010N0150E-50NE.tif 80 NE
AZ140010N0150E-50NW.tif 80 NW
AZ140010N0150E-50SE.tif 80 SE
AZ140010N0150E-50SW.tif 80 SW
AZ140010N0152E-50NE.tif 80 NE
AZ140010N0152E-50SE.tif 80 SE
AZ140010S0140E-50NE.tif 80 260 NE
AZ140010S0140E-50NW.tif 80 167, 261 NW
AZ140010S0140E-50SW.tif 80 261 SW
AZ140010S0150E-50NW.tif 80 NW
AZ140010S0150E-50SE.tif 80 SE
AZ140010S0160E-50NW.tif 80 NW
AZ140010S0160E-50SE.tif 80 248 SE
AZ140020N0130E-50SE.tif 80 SE
AZ140020N0130E-50SW.tif 80 SW
AZ140020N0150E-50SE.tif 80 SW
AZ140020N0150E-50SW.tif 80 SW
AZ140020N0152E-50NE.tif 80 NE
AZ140020N0152E-50SE.tif 80 SE
AZ140020N0160E-50SW.tif 80 254 SW
AZ140020S0140E-50NE.tif 80 NE
AZ140020S0140E-50NW.tif 80 207 NW
AZ140030N0160E-50SW.tif 80 SW
AZ140190S0150E-50SE.tif 87 SE
AZ140200S0150E-50NE.tif 87 NE
AZ140080N0100E-50NW.tif 88 NW
AZ140080N0100E-50SE.tif 88 271 SE

Page 18 of 43



Mining District Index by Number & Township

AZ140080N0100E-50SW.tif 88 SW
AZ140090N0070E-50NE.tif 88 125 NE
AZ140100N0080E-50NE.tif 88 125 NE
AZ140100N0080E-50NW.tif 88 125 NW
AZ140100N0080E-50SE.tif 88 125 SE
AZ140100N0080E-50SW.tif 88 125 SW
AZ140100N0090E-50SE.tif 88 SE
AZ140100N0100E-50NW.tif 88 NW
AZ140100N0100E-50SE.tif 88 SE
AZ140100N0100E-50SW.tif 88 SW
AZ140100N0110E-50SW.tif 88 SW
AZ140110N0090E-50NW.tif 88 NW
AZ140110N0090E-50SE.tif 88 SE
AZ140140S0070W-50SE.tif 91 SE
AZ140120N0010W-50NW.tif 98 NW
AZ140120N0010W-50SW.tif 98 219 SW
AZ140120N0020W-50NE.tif 98 NE
AZ140120N0020W-50NW.tif 98 286 NW
AZ140120N0020W-50SE.tif 98 SE
AZ140120N0030W-50NE.tif 98 NE
AZ140122N0020W-50SE.tif 98 SE
AZ140122N0020W-50SW.tif 98 286 SW
AZ140122N0030W-50SE.tif 98 SE
AZ140122N0030W-50SW.tif 98 SW
AZ140130N0010W-50NE.tif 98 230 NE
AZ140130N0010W-50NW.tif 98 230 NW
AZ140130N0010W-50SW.tif 98 230 SW
AZ140130N0020W-50NW.tif 98 290 NW
AZ140130N0020W-50SE.tif 98 230 SE
AZ140130N0020W-50SW.tif 98 SW
AZ140130N0030W-50SW.tif 98 SE
AZ140140N0010W-5035.tif 98 230 SE
AZ140140N0010W-50SE.tif 98 230 SW
AZ140140N0020W-50SE.tif 98 230 SE
AZ140170S0150E-50SE.tif 102 SE
AZ140170S0160E-50SE.tif 102 SE
AZ140170S0160E-50SW.tif 102 SW
AZ140180S0150E-50NE.tif 102 NE
AZ140180S0150E-50SE.tif 102 SE
AZ140180S0160E-50SW.tif 102 SW
AZ140190S0150E-50NE.tif 102 NE
AZ140020N0200W-50NE.tif 110 262 NE
AZ140020N0200W-50NW.tif 110 262 NW
AZ140020N0210W-50NE.tif 110 262 NE
AZ140020N0210W-50NW.tif 110 262 NW
AZ140020N0210W-50SE.tif 110 262 SE
AZ140030N0220W-50NE.tif 110 NE
AZ140040N0200W-50SW.tif 110 SW
AZ140060N0210W-50SE.tif 110 SE
AZ140100S0170W-50SE.tif 111 SE
AZ140050S0260E-50SE.tif 114 SE
AZ140050S0260E-50SW.tif 114 SW
AZ140050S0270E-50SW.tif 114 SW
AZ140060S0260E-50NE.tif 114 NE
AZ140060S0270E-50NW.tif 114 NW
AZ140060S0270E-50SE.tif 114 SE
AZ140060S0280E-50SW.tif 114 SW
AZ140140N0090E-50NE.tif 115 NE
AZ140140N0090E-50SE.tif 115 SE
AZ140140N0100E-50NW.tif 115 NW
AZ140140N0100E-50SW.tif 115 SW
AZ140010S0120E-50NE.tif 129 NE
AZ140010S0120E-50SE.tif 129 167 SE
AZ140010S0130E-50NE.tif 129 167 NE
AZ140010S0130E-50SW.tif 129 167 SW
AZ140020S0110E-50NE.tif 129 167 NE
AZ140020S0110E-50SE.tif 129 167, 130 SE
AZ140020S0120E-50NE.tif 129 167 NE
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AZ140020S0120E-50NW.tif 129 167 NW
AZ140020S0120E-50SE.tif 129 167 SE
AZ140020S0130E-50SE.tif 129 SE
AZ140030S0110E-50NE.tif 129 167 NE
AZ140030S0110E-50NW.tif 129 130 NW
AZ140030S0110E-50SE.tif 129 167 SE
AZ140030S0120E-50NW.tif 129 167 NW
AZ140030S0120E-50SE.tif 129 SE
AZ140030S0130E-50NE.tif 129 NE
AZ140030S0130E-50NW.tif 129 NW
AZ140030S0130E-50SE.tif 129 183 SE
AZ140030S0130E-50SW.tif 129 SW
AZ140030S0140E-50NW.tif 129 NW
AZ140030S0140E-50SE.tif 129 183 SE
AZ140040S0120E-50SE.tif 129 167 SE
AZ140040S0120E-50SW.tif 129 167 SW
AZ140040S0130E-50NE.tif 129 183 NE
AZ140040S0130E-50NW.tif 129 183, 182 NW
AZ140040S0130E-50SW.tif 129 167 SW
AZ140040S0140E-50NW.tif 129 183 NW
AZ140050S0130E-50NE.tif 129 182 NE
AZ140230N0190W-50NW.tif 134 161 NW
AZ140230N0200W-50NE.tif 134 161 NE
AZ140230N0210W-50NE.tif 134 NE
AZ140260N0210W-50NW.tif 134 NW
AZ140270N0210W-50NW.tif 134 NW
AZ140270N0220W-50NE.tif 134 NE
AZ140280N0220W-50SE.tif 134 SE
AZ140290N0220W-50SW.tif 134 SW
AZ140260N0150W-50NW.tif 139 NW
AZ140270N0150W-50NE.tif 139 NE
AZ140070N0030E-50NW.tif 141 NW
AZ140200S0120E-50SW.tif 146 307 SW
AZ140220S0100E-50SE.tif 146 SE
AZ140220S0110E-50SW.tif 146 SW
AZ140230S0100E-50NE.tif 146 NE
AZ140230S0100E-50SE.tif 146 SE
AZ140230S0110E-50NW.tif 146 NW
AZ140230S0110E-50SE.tif 146 151 SE
AZ140230S0110E-50SW.tif 146 SW
AZ140240S0120E-50NW.tif 146 151 NW
AZ140100N0140W-50NW.tif 149 NW
AZ140110N0130W-50NE.tif 149 NE
AZ140110N0130W-50NW.tif 149 NW
AZ140110N0140W-50NE.tif 149 NE
AZ140110N0140W-50NW.tif 149 NW
AZ140110N0140W-50SW.tif 149 SW
AZ140120N0110W-50NW.tif 149 288 NW
AZ140120N0130W-50SW.tif 149 SW
AZ140120N0140W-50SW.tif 149 SW
AZ140130N0120W-50NW.tif 149 89 NW
AZ140130N0130W-50NW.tif 149 NW
AZ140130N0140W-50SW.tif 149 SW
AZ140130N0150W-50SE.tif 149 SE
AZ140130N0180W-50NW.tif 149 46 NW
AZ140140N0120W-50NE.tif 149 89 NE
AZ140140N0190W-50NE.tif 149 46 NE
AZ140150N0130W-50NW.tif 149 297 NW
AZ140060S0110E-50NW.tif 150 NW
AZ140080S0120E-50SE.tif 150 SE
AZ140090S0120E-50SE.tif 150 SE
AZ140100S0120E-50NE.tif 150 NE
AZ140170S0100E-50SE.tif 153 SE
AZ140170S0120E-50NE.tif 153 301 NE
AZ140180S0100E-50NE.tif 153 NE
AZ140180S0110E-50NW.tif 153 NW
AZ140220S0150E-50SE.tif 155 96 SE
AZ140220S0150E-50SW.tif 155 96 SW

Page 20 of 43



Mining District Index by Number & Township

AZ140220S0160E-50NW.tif 155 96 NW
AZ140220S0160E-50SE.tif 155 96 SE
AZ140220S0160E-50SW.tif 155 96 SW
AZ140230S0150E-50NE.tif 155 152, 96 NE
AZ140230S0150E-50NW.tif 155 152, 96 NW
AZ140230S0150E-50SE.tif 155 293 SE
AZ140230S0160E-50NE.tif 155 96 NE
AZ140230S0160E-50NW.tif 155 96 NW
AZ140230S0160E-50SE.tif 155 SE
AZ140230S0160E-50SW.tif 155 313 SW
AZ140240S0160E-50NE.tif 155 NE
AZ140240S0160E-50NW.tif 155 NW
AZ140240S0170E-50NE.tif 155 NE
AZ140240S0170E-50NW.tif 155 NW
AZ140060N0010W-50NW.tif 160 NW
AZ140060N0020W-50SE.tif 160 SE
AZ140070N0010W-50SW.tif 160 SW
AZ140160S0120E-50SE.tif 162 SE
AZ140160S0130E-50SW.tif 162 SW
AZ140170S0120E-50NW.tif 162 NW
AZ140170S0120E-50SE.tif 162 SE
AZ140170S0130E-50NW.tif 162 NW
AZ140170S0130E-50NE.tif 162 NE
AZ140170S0130E-50SW.tif 162 SW
AZ140180S0120E-50NE.tif 162 NE
AZ140180S0120E-50NW.tif 162 301 NW
AZ140180S0120E-50SW.tif 162 SW
AZ140180S0130E-50NW.tif 162 301 NW

AZ140090N0010W-50NW.tif 165 201, 28, 214 NW
AZ140090N0010W-50SE.tif 165 201 SE
AZ140090N0010W-50SW.tif 165 SW
AZ140090N0020W-50NE.tif 165 28, 214 NE
AZ140090N0020W-50NW.tif 165 NW
AZ140100N0010E-50NE.tif 165 19 NE
AZ140100N0010E-50NW.tif 165 158 NW
AZ140100N0010E-50SW.tif 165 SW
AZ140100N0010W-50NE.tif 165 158 NE
AZ140100N0010W-50NW.tif 165 28 NW
AZ140100N0010W-50SE.tif 165 214 SE
AZ140100N0010W-50SW.tif 165 214 SW
AZ140110N0010E-50NW.tif 165 158, 219 NW

AZ140110N0010E-50SE.tif 165 19, 158, 219 SE
AZ140110N0010E-50SW.tif 165 158 SW
AZ140110N0010W-50SE.tif 165 158 SE
AZ140110N0010W-50SW.tif 165 SW
AZ140110N0020E-50SW.tif 165 19, 219 SW
AZ140010S0120E-50SW.tif 167 SW
AZ140020S0150E-50SW.tif 167 SW
AZ140030N0160W-50NE.tif 169 NE
AZ140030N0160W-50NW.tif 169 NW
AZ140030N0160W-50SE.tif 169 SE
AZ140030N0170W-50NE.tif 169 NE
AZ140030N0180W-50NE.tif 169 NE
AZ140030N0180W-50NW.tif 169 NW
AZ140030N0200W-50NE.tif 169 NE
AZ140030N0200W-50SW.tif 169 SW
AZ140040N0180W-50SE.tif 169 SE
AZ140040N0190W-50SE.tif 169 SE
AZ140040N0200W-50SE.tif 169 SE
AZ140050N0170W-50NW.tif 169 NE
AZ140050N0200W-50SE.tif 169 SE
AZ140050N0200W-50SW.tif 169 SW
AZ140060N0170W-50NW.tif 169 NW
AZ140060N0180W-50SE.tif 169 SE
AZ140070N0170W-50NW.tif 169 NW
AZ140070N0180W-50NE.tif 169 NE
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AZ140130S0020E-50SE.tif 172 SE
AZ140140S0020E-50SE.tif 172 SE
AZ140150S0020E-50SE.tif 172 SE
AZ140160S0020E-50NE.tif 172 NE
AZ140160S0030E-50NW.tif 172 NW
AZ140010N0070W-50NW.tif 187 NW
AZ140020N0070W-50SW.tif 187 SW
AZ140010N0010W-50SW.tif 188 SW
AZ140010S0020E-50NE.tif 188 NE
AZ140010S0030E-50NW.tif 188 NW
AZ140010S0030E-50SW.tif 188 SW
AZ140180N0200W-50NE.tif 191 NE
AZ140180N0200W-50NW.tif 191 NW
AZ140190N0190W-50NE.tif 191 NE
AZ140190N0190W-50NW.tif 191 NW
AZ140190N0200W-50NE.tif 191 NE
AZ140190N0200W-50NW.tif 191 NW
AZ140190N0200W-50SE.tif 191 SE
AZ140190N0200W-50SW.tif 191 SW
AZ140190N0210W-50SE.tif 191 SE
AZ140200N0200W-50NE.tif 191 NE
AZ140200N0200W-50NW.tif 191 NW
AZ140200N0200W-50SE.tif 191 SE
AZ140200N0200W-50SW.tif 191 SW
AZ140200N0210W-50NE.tif 191 NE
AZ140200N0210W-50SE.tif 191 SE
AZ140210N0200W-50NW.tif 191 NW
AZ140210N0200W-50SE.tif 191 SE
AZ140210N0200W-50SW.tif 191 SW
AZ140210N0210W-50NE.tif 191 NE
AZ140210N0210W-50NW.tif 191 NW
AZ140210N0220W-50NE.tif 191 NE
AZ140060S0140E-50SW.tif 193 SW
AZ140060S0160E-50SE.tif 193 SE
AZ140090N0150W-50NE.tif 194 277 NE
AZ140050N0130E-50SW.tif 198 SW
AZ140030S0230W-50NW.tif 199 NW
AZ140030S0230W-50SE.tif 199 SE
AZ140040S0230W-50NE.tif 199 NE
AZ140040S0230W-50SW.tif 199 SW
AZ140110S0080E-50NW.tif 200 NW
AZ140110S0080E-50SW.tif 200 SW
AZ140120S0080E-50NE.tif 200 NE
AZ140120S0080E-50NW.tif 200 NW
AZ140120S0080E-50SE.tif 200 SE
AZ140120S0090E-50SW.tif 200 SW
AZ140130S0080E-50NE.tif 200 NE
AZ140130S0090E-50NW.tif 200 NW
AZ140040S0190E-50NE.tif 206 NE
AZ140050S0190E-50NW.tif 206 NW
AZ140060N0090E-50NE.tif 208 SW
AZ140060N0090E-50SW.tif 208 268 SW
AZ140070N0080E-50NE.tif 208 NE
AZ140080N0090E-50SE.tif 208 SE
AZ140010N0080E-50NE.tif 209 NE
AZ140020N0080E-50SE.tif 209 SE
AZ140020N0090E-50SW.tif 209 83 SW
AZ140200S0270E-50NE.tif 210 NE
AZ140140N0030W-50NE.tif 213 NE
AZ140140N0030W-50SE.tif 213 SE
AZ140140N0030W-50SW.tif 213 SW
AZ140150N0030W-50NW.tif 213 296 NW
AZ140070N0020E-50NW.tif 215 NW
AZ140080N0010E-50NE.tif 215 104 NE
AZ140080N0010E-50NW.tif 215 104 NW
AZ140080N0010E-50SW.tif 215 SW
AZ140080N0010W-50NE.tif 215 104 NE
AZ140080N0020E-50NE.tif 215 NE
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AZ140080N0020E-50NW.tif 215 NW
AZ140080N0020E-50SE.tif 215 270 SE
AZ140080N0020E-50SW.tif 215 SW
AZ140080N0030E-50NW.tif 215 270 NW
AZ140080N0030E-50SW.tif 215 270 SW
AZ140090N0010E-50SW.tif 215 104 SW
AZ140200S0210E-50SE.tif 216 SE
AZ140200S0220E-50NE.tif 216 NE
AZ140200S0220E-50NW.tif 216 NW
AZ140200S0220E-50SE.tif 216 SE
AZ140200S0220E-50SW.tif 216 SW
AZ140210S0210E-50NE.tif 216 NE
AZ140210S0220E-50NW.tif 216 NW
AZ140110N0010W-50NE.tif 219 NE
AZ140110N0010W-50NW.tif 219 NW
AZ140120N0010W-50NE.tif 219 NE
AZ140120N0010W-50SE.tif 219 SE
AZ140180S0250E-50NE.tif 220 NE
AZ140180S0250E-50NW.tif 220 NW
AZ140190S0240E-50NE.tif 220 NE
AZ140190S0250E-50NW.tif 220 NW
AZ140190S0250E-50SW.tif 220 216 SW
AZ140200S0250E-50NW.tif 220 NW
AZ140200S0260E-50NW.tif 220 NW
AZ140200S0140E-50NE.tif 222 NE
AZ140200S0140E-50NW.tif 222 NW
AZ140200S0140E-50SE.tif 222 SE
AZ140200S0140E-50SW.tif 222 308 SW
AZ140210S0140E-50NE.tif 222 NE
AZ140210S0140E-50SE.tif 222 SE
AZ140210S0140E-50SW.tif 222 SW
AZ140210S0150E-50NE.tif 222 244 NE
AZ140210S0150E-50NW.tif 222 244 NW
AZ140210S0150E-50SE.tif 222 244 SE
AZ140210S0150E-50SW.tif 222 244, 309 SW
AZ140220S0150E-50NE.tif 222 244 NE
AZ140140N0020E-50SE.tif 226 20 NW
AZ140150N0010E-50NE.tif 226 132 NE
AZ140150N0010E-50NW.tif 226 132 NW
AZ140150N0020E-50NE.tif 226 20 NE
AZ140150N0020E-50NW.tif 226 20, 132 NW
AZ140150N0020E-50SE.tif 226 20 SE
AZ140150N0020E-50SW.tif 226 20 SW
AZ140150N0022E-50NE.tif 226 NE
AZ140150N0022E-50SW.tif 226 SW
AZ140150N0030E-50NW.tif 226 NW
AZ140160N0010E-50NW.tif 226 20, 132 NW
AZ140160N0010E-50SW.tif 226 132 SW
AZ140160N0020E-50NE.tif 226 NE
AZ140160N0020E-50NW.tif 226 NW
AZ140160N0020E-50SE.tif 226 SE
AZ140160N0020E-50SW.tif 226 SW
AZ140160N0030E-50SW.tif 226 SW
AZ140170N0030E-50NE.tif 226 NE
AZ140170N0030E-50NW.tif 226 NW ALSO KNOWN AS VERDE RIVER DISTRICT
AZ140060N0040W-50NE.tif 228 NE
AZ140060N0040W-50NW.tif 228 NW
AZ140060N0040W-50SE.tif 228 SE
AZ140060N0040W-50SW.tif 228 SW
AZ140060N0050E-50NE.tif 228 NE
AZ140060N0050W-50NE.tif 228 NE
AZ140060N0050W-50NW.tif 228 NW
AZ140060N0050W-50SE.tif 228 SE
AZ140060N0050W-50SW.tif 228 SW
AZ140060N0060W-50SE.tif 228 SE
AZ140200N0140W-50SE.tif 231 124 SE
AZ140200N0140W-50SW.tif 231 124 SW
AZ140200N0150W-50NW.tif 231 124 NW
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AZ140200N0150W-50SE.tif 231 124 SE
AZ140200N0150W-50SW.tif 231 124 SW
AZ140200N0170W-50NW.tif 231 124 NW
AZ140200N0170W-50SW.tif 231 124 SW
AZ140200N0180W-50NW.tif 231 NW
AZ140210N0170W-50NE.tif 231 NE
AZ140210N0170W-50SE.tif 231 124 SE
AZ140220N0170W-50NE.tif 231 NE
AZ140220N0170W-50NW.tif 231 NW
AZ140220N0170W-50SE.tif 231 SE
AZ140220N0170W-50SW.tif 231 SW
AZ140220N0180W-50NE.tif 231 NE
AZ140230N0170W-50NW.tif 231 NW
AZ140230N0170W-50SW.tif 231 SW
AZ140230N0180W-50NE.tif 231 48 NE
AZ140230N0180W-50NW.tif 231 48 NW
AZ140230N0180W-50SE.tif 231 SE
AZ140230N0180W-50SW.tif 231 SW
AZ140240N0180W-50SE.tif 231 SE
AZ140240N0180W-50SW.tif 231 SW
AZ140300N0060W-50NW.tif 231 NW
AZ140300N0070W-50SW.tif 231 SW
AZ140300N0080W-50NE.tif 231 NE
AZ140300N0080W-50SE.tif 231 SE
AZ140370N0030E-50SE.tif 232 SE
AZ140380N0010E-50NE.tif 232 NE
AZ140380N0010E-50NW.tif 232 NW
AZ140380N0020E-50NW.tif 232 NW
AZ140380N0050E-50NW.tif 232 NW
AZ140390N0010E-50SE.tif 232 SE
AZ140390N0030E-50NE.tif 232 NE
AZ140220S0230E-50NW.tif 233 NW
AZ140220S0230E-50SE.tif 233 SE
AZ140220S0240E-50SW.tif 233 SW
AZ140230S0230E-50NE.tif 233 NE
AZ140230S0230E-50SE.tif 233 SE
AZ140230S0240E-50NE.tif 233 NE
AZ140230S0240E-50NW.tif 233 NW
AZ140230S0240E-50SE.tif 233 SE
AZ140230S0240E-50SW.tif 233 SW
AZ140230S0250E-50NW.tif 233 NW
AZ140230S0250E-50SW.tif 233 SW
AZ140240S0250E-50NE.tif 233 NE
AZ140240S0250E-50NW.tif 233 NW
AZ140180S0190E-50SE.tif 236 SE
AZ140190S0190E-50SW.tif 236 SW
AZ140230N0070E-50NE.tif 238 311 NE
AZ140380N0090E-50SE.tif 238 319 SE
AZ140380N0090E-50SW.tif 238 319 SW
AZ140130S0230E-50SW.tif 242 SW
AZ140140S0230E-50NW.tif 242 NW
AZ140080S0230W-50SE.tif 246 SE
AZ140010N0030W-50NW.tif 247 NW
AZ140010N0040W-50NE.tif 247 NE
AZ140010N0200E-50NW.tif 248 NW
AZ140010S0170E-50NE.tif 248 NE
AZ140010S0180E-50NW.tif 248 NW
AZ140010S0180E-50SW.tif 248 SW
AZ140040S0210E-50NE.tif 248 NE
AZ140050N0170E-50NW.tif 248 259 NW
AZ140050N0170E-50SE.tif 248 259 SE
AZ140010S0030W-50SW.tif 249 SW
AZ140020S0030W-50NW.tif 249 NW
AZ140010S0170W-50SE.tif 250 SE
AZ140020S0170W-50NE.tif 250 NE
AZ140020S0030E-50NW.tif 251 263 NW
AZ140030S0020E-50NW.tif 251 263 NW
AZ140030S0020E-50SW.tif 251 263 SW
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AZ140040S0070E-50NE.tif 251 24, 263 NE
AZ140040S0080E-50NW.tif 251 24, 263 NW
AZ140040S0090E-50SW.tif 251 SW
AZ140030S0290E-50NW.tif 252 56, 265 NW
AZ140030S0290E-50SE.tif 252 126 SE
AZ140030S0290E-50SW.tif 252 56 SW
AZ140030S0300E-50SW.tif 252 SW
AZ140040S0280E-50NE.tif 252 56 NE
AZ140040S0280E-50SE.tif 252 56 SE
AZ140040S0290E-50NE.tif 252 56 NE
AZ140040S0290E-50NW.tif 252 56 NW
AZ140040S0290E-50SE.tif 252 56 SE
AZ140040S0290E-50SW.tif 252 56 SW
AZ140040S0300E-50NW.tif 252 56 NW
AZ140040S0300E-50SW.tif 252 56 SW
AZ140050S0290E-50NE.tif 252 56 NE
AZ140050S0300E-50NW.tif 252 56 NW
AZ140080S0300E-50NE.tif 252 13 NE
AZ140040N0100E-50SW.tif 253 SW
AZ140040N0170E-50NE.tif 254 NE
AZ140040N0170E-50NW.tif 254 NW
AZ140042N0170E-50SE.tif 254 SE
AZ140042N0170E-50SW.tif 254 SW
AZ140050N0160E-50SE.tif 254 SE
AZ140050N0170E-50SW.tif 254 SW
AZ140050N0180E-50SW.tif 254 259 SW
AZ140050N0190E-50SW.tif 254 259 SW
AZ140040S0070W-50SW.tif 255 267 SW
AZ140040S0080W-50SE.tif 255 24 SE
AZ140050N0010W-50NW.tif 257 NW
AZ140050N0030E-50SW.tif 258 243 SW
AZ140050N0040E-50NW.tif 258 NW
AZ140050N0160E-50NE.tif 259 248 NE
AZ140090N0040W-50NW.tif 262 NW
AZ140100N0040W-50NE.tif 262 NE
AZ140100N0040W-50NW.tif 262 NW
AZ140100N0040W-50SE.tif 262 SE
AZ140100N0040W-50SW.tif 262 SW
AZ140100N0050W-50NE.tif 262 122 NE
AZ140100N0050W-50SE.tif 262 122 SE
AZ140100N0050W-50SW.tif 262 SW
AZ140100N0060W-50NE.tif 262 122 NE
AZ140100N0060W-50NW.tif 262 122 NW
AZ140100N0060W-50SE.tif 262 122 SE
AZ140110N0050W-50NW.tif 262 NW
AZ140110N0050W-50SE.tif 262 SE
AZ140110N0050W-50SW.tif 262 SW
AZ140220N0200W-50NW.tif 262 NW MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140070N0090E-50NE.tif 268 NE
AZ140070N0090E-50SE.tif 268 SE
AZ140060N0120W-50SE.tif 269 SE
AZ140060N0130W-50NW.tif 269 NW
AZ140060N0140W-50NE.tif 269 70 NE
AZ140070N0120W-50NW.tif 269 70 NW
AZ140070N0120W-50SW.tif 269 70 SW
AZ140070N0130W-50NE.tif 269 70 NE
AZ140070N0130W-50NW.tif 269 70 NW
AZ140070N0130W-50SE.tif 269 70 SE
AZ140070N0140W-50SE.tif 269 SE
AZ140080N0100W-50NE.tif 269 272 NE
AZ140080N0100W-50NW.tif 269 NW
AZ140080N0100W-50SW.tif 269 SW
AZ140080N0120W-50SW.tif 269 70 SW
AZ140080N0140W-50NW.tif 269 NW
AZ140080N0150W-50NE.tif 269 NE
AZ140090N0090W-50SW.tif 269 272 SW
AZ140090N0100W-50SW.tif 269 SW
AZ140110N0100W-50NE.tif 269 NE
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AZ140110N0100W-50NW.tif 269 NW
AZ140110N0100W-50SE.tif 269 SE
AZ140080S0050E-50SE.tif 273 203 SE
AZ140090S0020E-50SE.tif 273 SE
AZ140090S0030E-50SE.tif 273 SE
AZ140090S0040E-50SE.tif 273 SE
AZ140090S0050E-50SW.tif 273 SW
AZ140100S0020E-50NE.tif 273 NE
AZ140100S0040E-50SE.tif 273 SE
AZ140100S0050E-50SW.tif 273 SW
AZ140110S0020E-50SW.tif 273 SW
AZ140110S0030E-50NW.tif 273 285 NW
AZ140110S0030E-50SW.tif 273 285 SW
AZ140080S0160E-50SE.tif 274 121 SE
AZ140080S0160E-50SW.tif 274 SW
AZ140080S0170E-50SW.tif 274 121 SW
AZ140090S0150E-50SE.tif 274 SE
AZ140090S0160E-50NE.tif 274 NE
AZ140090S0160E-50NW.tif 274 NW
AZ140100S0140E-50NE.tif 274 35 NE
AZ140100S0150E-50NE.tif 274 35 NE
AZ140100S0150E-50NW.tif 274 35 NW
AZ140100S0150E-50SE.tif 274 35 SE
AZ140100S0160E-50NW.tif 274 NW
AZ140100S0160E-50SE.tif 274 SE
AZ140100S0160E-50SW.tif 274 SW
AZ140110S0150E-50SE.tif 274 SE
AZ140110S0160E-50NE.tif 274 NE
AZ140110S0160E-50NW.tif 274 NW
AZ140110S0160E-50SE.tif 274 SE
AZ140110S0160E-50SW.tif 274 SW
AZ140120S0160E-50NE.tif 274 NE
AZ140090N0150E-50NW.tif 276 NW
AZ140100N0130W-50NW.tif 277 194 NW
AZ140100N0150W-50SE.tif 277 194 SE
AZ140100N0150W-50SW.tif 277 269 SW
AZ140100N0160W-50NW.tif 277 269 NW
AZ140100N0170W-50NE.tif 277 269 NE
AZ140100N0180W-50NW.tif 277 279 NW
AZ140100N0180W-50SE.tif 277 279 SE
AZ140100N0190W-50NE.tif 277 279 NE
AZ140100N0190W-50SE.tif 277 279, 50 SE
AZ140110N0160W-50SW.tif 277 269 SW
AZ140090N0152E-50SE.tif 278 259, 248 SE
AZ140090N0180W-50NE.tif 279 277 NE
AZ140092N0040E-50SW.tif 280 19 SW
AZ140110N0030W-50NW.tif 282 NW
AZ140110N0040W-50NE.tif 282 NE
AZ140110N0040W-50SE.tif 282 SE
AZ140120N0030W-50NW.tif 282 NW
AZ140120N0030W-50SW.tif 282 SW
AZ140110N0060E-50NE.tif 283 NE
AZ140110N0140E-50NE.tif 284 NE
AZ140110N0140E-50SE.tif 284 SE
AZ140110N0150E-50SW.tif 284 SW
AZ140120N0080E-50NE.tif 287 NE
AZ140150S0100W-50SE.tif 287 SE UNORGANIZED DISTRICT
AZ140190N0122E-50NE.tif 287 NE UNORGANIZED DISTRICT
AZ140190N0122E-50SE.tif 287 SE UNORGANIZED DISTRICT
AZ140220S0280E-50SE.tif 287 SE UNORGANIZED DISTRICT
AZ140250N0090W-50SW.tif 287 SW
AZ140250N0100W-50SE.tif 287 SE
AZ140350N0060W-50SE.tif 287 SE
AZ140120N0130E-50NW.tif 289 NW
AZ140140S0040W-50NW.tif 294 NW
AZ140140S0040W-50SW.tif 294 SW
AZ140150S0040W-50NE.tif 294 NE
AZ140150S0240E-50SW.tif 298 65 SW
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AZ140160S0230E-50NE.tif 298 NE
AZ140160S0230E-50SE.tif 298 65 SE
AZ140160S0230E-50SW.tif 298 53 SW
AZ140170S0230E-50NE.tif 298 NE
AZ140170S0230E-50NW.tif 298 65 NW
AZ140170S0230E-50SE.tif 298 SE
AZ140170S0230E-50SW.tif 298 65 SW
AZ140180S0230E-50NE.tif 298 65 NE
AZ140180S0230E-50SE.tif 298 216 SE
AZ140180S0240E-50SW.tif 298 216 SW
AZ140180N0020W-50SE.tif 302 SE MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140180S0070E-50SW.tif 303 SW MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140190S0070E-50NW.tif 303 304 NW MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140200N0060W-50SE.tif 305 SE MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140220N0010W-50NW.tif 310 NW MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140230N0120W-50SW.tif 312 57 SW
AZ140230N0130W-50SE.tif 312 57 SE
AZ140230N0140W-50NE.tif 312 NE
AZ140230N0140W-50SE.tif 312 SE
AZ140230N0140W-50SW.tif 312 93 SW
AZ140230S0190E-50NE.tif 314 NE
AZ140230S0190E-50SE.tif 314 SE
AZ140230S0200E-50NE.tif 314 97, 287 NE
AZ140230S0200E-50NW.tif 314 97 NW
AZ140230S0200E-50SE.tif 314 97, 315 SE
AZ140230S0200E-50SW.tif 314 97 SW
AZ140230S0210E-50SW.tif 314 97 SW
AZ140240S0200E-50NE.tif 314 97 NE
AZ140240S0210E-50NW.tif 314 97 NW
AZ140270N0190W-50NE.tif 316 81 NE
AZ140270N0200W-50NE.tif 316 NE
AZ140280N0180W-50NE.tif 316 81 NE
AZ140280N0180W-50SE.tif 316 81 SE
AZ140280N0180W-50SW.tif 316 81 SW
AZ140280N0190W-50NE.tif 316 NE
AZ140300N0170W-50SW.tif 316 116 SW
AZ140300N0180W-50NW.tif 316 318 NW
AZ140300N0180W-50SW.tif 316 318, 116 SW
AZ140300N0190W-50SE.tif 316 318 SE
AZ140310N0170W-50SW.tif 316 116 SW
AZ140300N0020E-50NW.tif 317 NW
AZ140300N0020E-50SE.tif 317 287 SE
AZ140300N0020E-50SW.tif 317 287 SW
AZ140300N0040E-50NW.tif 317 NW
AZ140310N0020E-50NE.tif 317 287 NE
AZ140310N0020E-50SE.tif 317 287 SE
AZ140310N0020E-50SW.tif 317 SW
AZ140310N0030E-50NW.tif 317 287 NW
AZ140310N0040E-50SE.tif 317 287 SE
AZ140390N0280E-50NE.tif 321 320 NE
AZ140390N0280E-50SE.tif 321 320 SE
AZ140390N0310E-50SW.tif 321 322 SW
AZ140400N0290E-50NW.tif 321 320 NW
AZ140400N0310E-50SW.tif 321 SW
AZ140320N0100W-50NE.tif 323 NE MISCELLANEOUS
AZ140060N0090E-50NW.tif 208 NW

Page 27 of 43



Mining District by Names

ID MINING DISTRICT NAME LOCALITY COUNTY MISCELLANEOUS
310 AA COCONINO MISCELLANEOUS

1 AGUA DULCE PIMA
3 AGUA FRIA MARICOPA MARICOPA
2 AGUA FRIA YAVAPAI YAVAPAI
4 AJO PIMA
5 ALAMO LA PAZ
6 AMOLE TUCSON MOUNTAINS PIMA SEE TUCSON
7 APACHE IRON CHEDISKI NAVAJO

295 APACHE PASS COCHISE SEE DOS CABEZAS
8 AQUARIUS MOHAVE
9 ARAVAIPA GRAHAM

10 ARIVACA PIMA
11 ARTILLERY MOUNTAINS MARICOPA
12 ASH CREEK YAVAPAI
13 ASH PEAK DUNCAN GREENLEE AZTEC, SEE TYNDALL

297 AUBREY AUBREY PEAK MOHAVE SEE OWENS
309 AZTEC SANTA CRUZ SEE TYNDALL, WRIGHTSON
14 BABOQUIVARI BAGDAD PIMA SEE EUREKA
15 BANNER CHRISTMAS, TROY GILA BEAR CANYON, SEE CASADOR, BENSON, SEE WHETSTONE

264 BELMONT TONOPAH MARICOPA BIG HORN

16 BENTLEY
GRAND GULCH, GRAND 
WASH CLIFFS MOHAVE

17 BIG BUG YAVAPAI

18 BIG HORN AGUILO MARICOPA
BIG SPRINGS, SEE TWIN PEAKS; BILL WILLIAMS, SEE SANTA 
MARIA; BISBEE, SEE WHETSTONE; BELMONT DISTRICT

277 BILL WILLIAMS MIDWAY LA PAZ SEE SANTA MARIA AND MIDWAY DISTRICTS
19 BLACK CANYON YAVAPAI
20 BLACK HILLS YAVAPAI
21 BLACK MESA NAVAJO
22 BLACK MOUNTAIN PINAL
23 BLACK ROCK YAVAPAI
24 BLACKWATER SACATON MOUNTAINS PINAL
25 BLOODY BASIN YAVAPAI BOUNDARY CONE, SEE SAN FRANCISCO
26 BLUE TANK YAVAPAI

300 BONNER CANYON
27 BOUSE LA PAZ ALSO KNOWN AS PLOMOSA
28 BRADSHAW YAVAPAI

268 BROWN MARICOPA ALSO KNOWN AS SUNFLOWER
249 BUCKEYE MARICOPA
29 BULLARD PIERCE YAVAPAI
30 BUNKER HILL COPPER CREEK PINAL

319 BUTTE VALLEY COCONINO WHITE MESA
31 CABABI COMOBABI MTS. PIMA ALSO KNOWN AS COMOBABI
32 CALIFORNIA CHIRICAHUA COCHISE CAMP CREEK, SEE CAVE CREEK

258 CAMP CREEK MARICOPA CAVE CREEK
34 CAMP VERDE YAVAPAI
33 CAMP WOOD YAVAPAI
35 CANON DEL ORO PIMA
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278 CANYON CREEK YOUNG GILA SEE FORT APACHE AND SAN CARLOS I.R. DISTRICTS
322 CARRISO CARRIZO MOUNTAINS APACHE CRAWFORD, NAVAJO INDIAN RESERVATION
36 CARRIZO MOUNTAINS APACHE

273 CASA GRANDE CASA GRANDE PINAL SEE SILVER REEF AND SHERIDAN
37 CASADOR BEAR CANYON GILA CASA GRANDE, SEE SILVER REEF AND VEKOL
38 CASTLE CREEK YAVAPAI
39 CASTLE DOME LA PAZ
40 CATALINA SANTA CATALINA PIMA
41 CAVE CREEK CAMP CREEK MARICOPA
42 CEDAR VALLEY MOHAVE
43 CERBAT MOHAVE ALSO KNOWN AS WALLAPAI
44 CERRO COLORADO PIMA
45 CHAMBERS APACHE CHEDISKI, SEE APACHE IRON
46 CHEMEHUEVIS MOHAVE
47 CHERRY CREEK YAVAPAI CHIRICAHUA, SEE CALIFORNIA

289 CHEVELON NW OF WOODS CANYON COCONINO
305 CHINO YAVAPAI

299 CHIRICAHUA
CHIRICAHUA NATIONAL 
MONUMENT COCHISE SEE CALIFORNIA

48 CHLORIDE MOHAVE ALSO KNOWN AS WALLAPAI; CHRISTMAS, SEE BANNER
49 CHRYSOTLE CIBOLA GILA SEE TRIGO MOUNTAINS
50 CIENEGA LA PAZ
51 CIMARRON MOUNTAINS PIMA
52 CLARK GRAHAM

53 COCHISE JOHNSON COCHISE
COMOBABI, SEE CABABI; CONGRESS, SEE MARTINEX; 
CONTROL, SEE ORACLE

256
COLORADO RIVER INDIAN 
RESERVATION LA PAZ LA PAZ

54 COPPER BASIN YAVAPAI COPPER CREEK, SEE BUNKER HILL
280 COPPER CREEK BLOODY BASIN YAVAPAI SEE BLACK CANYON
55 COPPER KING MOUNTAIN GREENLEE

323 COPPER MOUNTAIN AUBREY MOHAVE

56 COPPER MOUNTAIN MORENCI GREENLEE
COTTONWOOD CLIFFS; SEE COTTONWOOD, MOHAVE COUNTY; 
COPPER MOUNTAIN, MOHAVE COUNTY

57 COTTONWOOD-MOHAVE COTTONWOOD CLIFFS MOHAVE
58 COTTONWOOD-PINAL CROZIER PEAK PINAL COURTLAND, SEE TURQUOISE

59 COYOTE PIMA
CROWN KING, SEE PINE GROVE; CROZIER PEAK, SEE 
COTTONWOOD PINAL COUNTY

320 CRAWFORD CARRIZO MOUNTAINS APACHE NAVAJO INDIAN RESERVATION, CARRISO
60 CUNNINGHAM PASS HARCUVAR, ELLSWORTH LA PAZ SEE ALSO PIERCE, BULLARD
61 DEER CREEK PINAL DEL RIO, SEE GRANITE CREEK

302 DEL RIO PAULDEN YAVAPAI MISCELLANEOUS
266 DIXIE CAVE CREEK MARICOPA CAVE CREEK
62 DOME GILA CITY YUMA
63 DOS CABEZAS COCHISE
64 DOUGLAS COCHISE
65 DRAGOON COCHISE ALSO GOLDEN RULE
66 DRIPPING SPRINGS GILA DUNCAN, SEE ASH PEAK; DUQUESNE, SEE PATAGONIA
67 EAGLE TAIL LA PAZ
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68 ELDORADO PASS MOHAVE ELFRIDA, SEE SWISSHELM
69 ELLISON GILA
70 ELLSWORTH HARCUVAR, HARQUAHALA LA PAZ SEE ALSO CUNNINGHAM PASS

71 EMPIRE PIMA
CLOSE TO BOUNDARY WITH SANTA CRUZ AND COCHISE 
COUNTIES

72 EUREKA BAGDAD YAVAPAI EUREKA, YUMA COUNTY, SEE SILVER
73 FLAGSTAFF COCONINO
74 FLORENCE PINAL
75 FLUORINE GILA ALSO KNOWN AS SIERRA ANCHA

259
FORT APACHE INDIAN 
RESERVATION HAYSTACK BUTTE GILA SAN CARLOS INDIAN RESERVATION

76 FORTUNA YUMA ALSO KNOW AS LA FORTUNA
253 FOUR PEAKS MARICOPA ON BORDER WITH GILA COUNTY
77 FRANCIS COCONINO GALIURO, SEE GOLD MOUNTAIN

303 FRESNAL BABOQUIVARA PEAK PIMA SEE VENTANA, MISCELLANEOUS
78 GARNET MOUNTAIN MOHAVE GILA BEND MOUNTAINS, SEE WEBB; GILA CITY, SEE DOME

276 GENTRY MOUNTAIN YOUNG GILA CLOSE TO SPRING CREEK AND YOUNG DISTRICTS
260 GIBSON MIAMI GILA GLOBE
251 GILA CROSSING MARICOPA GILA RIVER INDIAN RESERVATION
79 GILA RIVER GRAHAM GLEASON, SEE TURQUOISE

263
GILA RIVER INDIAN 
RESERVATION

GILA RIVER INDIAN 
RESERVATION MARICOPA GILA CROSSING

80 GLOBE GILA ALSO KNOWN AS MIAMI
81 GOLD BASIN MOHAVE
82 GOLD BUG MOHAVE GOLDEN RULE, SEE DRAGOON

84 GOLD MOUNTAIN GALIURO GRAHAM
GOLD ROAD, SEE SAN FRANCISCO; GRAND CANYON, SEE 
GRAND VIEW; GRAND GULCH, SEE BENTLEY

298 GOLDEN RULE MT. GLENN COCHISE SEE COCHISE, DRAGOON, TOMBSTONE
83 GOLDFIELD PINAL GOLD HILL, SEE NOGALES

317 GRAND CANYON COCONINO
85 GRANDVIEW GRAND CANYON COCONINO GRAND WASH CLIFFS, SEE BENTLEY
86 GRANITE CREEK DEL RIO YAVAPAI

265 GRANVILLE GREENLEE COPPER MOUNTAIN, GREENLEE GOLD MOUNTAIN
87 GREATERVILLE PIMA GREENLEE, SEE METCALF
88 GREEN VALLEY PAYSON GILA SEE GUN CREEK

252 GREENLEE GOLD MOUNTAIN CLIFTON GREENLEE SEE ALSO METCALF, COPPER MOUNTAIN, GRANVILLE
89 GREENWOOD SIGNAL MOHAVE
90 GROOM CREEK YAVAPAI
91 GROWLER PIMA

271 GUN CREEK JAKES CORNER GILA SEE GREEN VALLEY
92 GUNSIGHT MEYER PIMA
93 HACKBERRY PEACOCK MOHAVE
94 HACKS CANYON TUCKET MOHAVE HARCUVAR, SEE CUNNINGHAM PASS AND ELLSWORTH

269 HARCUVAR WENDEN LA PAZ SEE ALSO CUNNINGHAM PASS AND ELLSWORTH
281 HARPER BUMBLE BEE YAVAPAI SEE BLACK CANYON

95 HARQUAHALA LA PAZ
SEE ALSO ELLSWORTH; HARRINGTON, SEE TIGER, YAVAPAI 
COUNTY

96 HARSHAW SANTA CRUZ
97 HARTFORD HUACHUCA COCHISE
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98 HASSAYAMPA PRESCOTT YAVAPAI SEE SLATE CREEK AND QUARTZ MOUNTAIN
99 HAVASU CANYON COCONINO

100 HAVASU LAKE MOHAVE
101 HEBER NAVAJO
102 HELVETIA PIMA
103 HORSESHOE BASIN PIMA HUACHUCA, SEE HARTFORD; HUALPAI, SEE MAYNARD

314 HUACHUCA MOUNTAINS COCHISE
ALSO KNOWN AS WEST HUACHUCA, SEE HARTFORD, 
UNKNOWN, HUNTER'S CANYON

104 HUMBUG YAVAPAI

INDIAN SECRET, SEE WHITE HILL; JACOB CANYON, SEE WARM 
SPRINGS; JEROME, SEE VERDE; JOHNSON, SEE COCHISE; 
KAIBITO PLATEAU, SEE WHITE MESA

315 HUNTER'S CANYON COCHISE SEE HUACHUCA MOUNTAINS, UNKNOWN, HUNTER'S CANYON
316 INDIAN SECRET MOHAVE GOLD BASIN
288 JUNCTION NE OF ALAMO LAKE MOHAVE SEE ALSO OWENS

105 KATHERINE MOHAVE
ALSO KNOWN AS SAN FRANCISCO; KELVIN, SEE MINERAL 
CREEK

106 KIMBALL PELONCILLO GREENLEE
250 KING OF ARIZONA YUMA
107 KIRKLAND YAVAPAI
108 KOFA YUMA
109 LA CHOLLA LA PAZ
110 LA PAZ WEAVER LA PAZ
111 LA POSA WELLTON YUMA
112 LAGUNA LOS FLORES YUMA LOS FLORES, SEE LAGUNA
113 LAS GUIJAS PIMA
114 LONE STAR GRAHAM
115 LONG VALLEY COCONINO
116 LOST BASIN MOHAVE
117 LUKACHUKAI APACHE
118 LYNX CREEK YAVAPAI
120 MAGAZINE MARICOPA
291 MALAPAI SQUAW PEAK YAVAPAI SEE CHERRY CREEK

121 MAMMOTH
SAN MANUEL AND 
MAMMOTH PINAL SEE SAN MANUEL, OLD HAT, TIGER

123 MARINEZ  CANYON PINAL MAYFLOWER, SEE TWIN PEAKS
122 MARTINEZ CONGRESS YAVAPAI
294 MAYERS WHY, GUNSIGHT PIMA
124 MAYNARD HUALAPI MOHAVE
125 MAZATZAL MOUNTAINS GILA

119 MCCONNICO MOHAVE
MCCRAKEN, SEE OWENS; MCMILLEN, SEE RICHMOND BASIN; 
MAC MORRIS, SEE RICHMOND BASIN

254 MCMILLAN GILA
126 METCALF GREENLEE GREENLEE MEYER, SEE GUNSIGHT
127 MIAMI GILA ALSO KNOWN AS GLOBE; MIDDLE CAMP, SEE ORO FINO
128 MIDWAY LA PAZ
129 MINERAL CREEK RAY, KELVIN PINAL

130 MINERAL HILL PINAL
MINERAL HILL, PIMA COUNTY, SEE PIMA; MINERAL HILLS WASH, 
SEE SANTA MARIA

Page 31 of 43



Mining District by Names

131 MINERAL PARK MOHAVE ALSO KNOWN AS WALLAPAI
132 MINERAL POINT YAVAPAI
133 MINNEHAHA YAVAPAI
134 MINNESOTA MOHAVE MOCKING BIRD, SEE VIRGINIA
296 MINT VALLEY GRANITE MOUNTAIN YAVAPAI SEE THUMB BUTTE
284 MOGOLLON RIM COCONINO ALSO KNOWN AS MOGOLLON
135 MOHAWK YUMA

136 MONTEZUMA
PUERTO BLANCO 
MOUNTAINS PIMA

137 MONUMENT VALLEY NAVAJO
MOORS, SEE NEW RIVER; MORENCI, SEE COPPER MOUNTAIN; 
MORGAN CITY, SEE PIKES PEAK

270 MOORS NEW RIVER MARICOPA SEE NEW RIVER AND TIP TOP
138 MUGGINS YUMA
139 MUSIC MOUNTAIN MOHAVE
321 NAVAJO INDIAN RESERVATION CARRIZO MOUNTAINS APACHE CRAWFORD, CARRISO
140 NEVERSWEAT PALOMAS MOUNTAIN LA PAZ
141 NEW RIVER NEW RIVER MARICOPA SEE MOORS AND TIP TOP
142 NEW WATER LA PAZ
143 NOGALES GOLD HILL SANTA CRUZ OATMAN, SEE SAN FRANCISCO; OCTAVE, SEE RICH HILL
292 OCHOCOMO SE OF BAGDAD YAVAPAI SEE EUREKA
144 OLD BALDY PIMA OLD HAT, SEE MAMMOTH; ORACLE; OLIVE, SEE PIMA
274 OLD HAT MAMMOTH PINAL SEE MAMMOTH
145 ORACLE PINAL CONTROL, OLD HAT, SANTA CATALINA
146 ORO BLANCO RUBY SANTA CRUZ
147 ORO FINO MIDDLE CAMP LA PAZ
148 OSBORN MARICOPA

149 OWENS
MCCRACKEEN, POTTS 
MOUNTAINS MOHAVE

150 OWL HEAD PINAL

267 PAINTED ROCK PAINTED ROCK RESERVOIR MARICOPA SALT RIVER
151 PAJARITO SANTA CRUZ
152 PALMETTO SANTA CRUZ PALOMAS MOUNTAINS, SEE NEVERSWEAT
153 PAPAGO SIERRITA PIMA
154 PARKER CANYON SANTA CRUZ
155 PATAGONIA DUQUESNE, WASHINGTON SANTA CRUZ
156 PAUL COCHISE PAYSON, SEE GREEN VALLEY; PEACOCK, SEE HACKBERRY
312 PEACOCK PEACOCK PEAK MOHAVE SEE COTTONWOOD MOHAVE, HACKBERRY
157 PEARCE COCHISE
158 PECK YAVAPAI PELONCILLO, SEE KIMBALL
159 PICACHO PINAL PIERCE, SEE BULLARD
272 PIERCE AGUILA VALLEY YAVAPAI SEE CUNNINGHAM PASS,  BULLARD, ELLSWORTH
160 PIKES PEAK MORGAN CITY MARICOPA
161 PILGRIM MOHAVE

162 PIMA
OLIVE, MINERAL HILL, TWIN 
BUTTES PIMA

163 PINAL MOUNTAINS PIONEER GILA
165 PINE GROVE CROWN KING YAVAPAI
164 PINEDALE NAVAJO
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166 PINTO CREEK PINTO VALLEY GILA PINTO VALLEY, SEE PINTO CREEK
167 PIONEER SUPERIOR, SILVER KING PINAL SEE ALSO PINAL MOUNTAINS
168 PLACERITA YAVAPAI PLANET, SEE SANTA MARIA

169 PLOMOSA BOUSE LA PAZ POTTS MOUNTAIN, SEE OWENS; PRESCOTT, SEE HASSAYAMPA
170 PROSPECT CANYON COCONINO PUERTO BLANCO MOUNTAINS, SEE MONTEZUMA
171 PUNTENNEY YAVAPAI
290 QUARTZ MOUNTAIN S OF PRESCOTT YAVAPAI SEE ALSO HASSAYAMPA
172 QUIJOTOA PIMA
173 QUITABAQUITO PIMA
174 RATTLESNAKE GRAHAM RAY, SEE MINERAL CREEK
176 RED PICACHO YAVAPAI
177 RED ROCK-APACHE APACHE
178 RED ROCK-SANTA CRUZ SANTA CRUZ
175 REDINGTON PIMA
179 RICH HILL OCTAVE, WEAVER YAVAPAI
180 RICHMOND BASIN MAC MORRIS, MCMILLEN GILA
181 RINCON PIMA
182 RIPSEY PINAL
183 RIVERSIDE PINAL
184 ROOSEVELT GILA
185 ROSEMONT PIMA

186 ROSKRUGE PIMA
RUBY, SEE ORO BLANCO; RYAN, SEE WARM SPRINGS; 
SACATON MOUNTAINS, SEE BLACKWATER

187 SADDLE MOUTAIN PINAL
308 SALERO SANTA CRUZ SEE TYNDALL

255 SALT RIVER PAINTED ROCK RESERVOIR MARICOPA PAINTED ROCK
188 SALT RIVER MOUNTAINS MARICOPA
318 SALT SPRING MOHAVE

248
SAN CARLOS INDIAN 
RESERVATION GILA

189 SAN CAYETANO SANTA CRUZ
190 SAN DOMINGO MARICOPA

191 SAN FRANCISCO
OATMAN, GOLD ROAD, 
BOUNDARY COVE MOHAVE SEE ALSO KATHERINE AND UNION PASS

192 SAN FRANCISCO RIVER GREENLEE SAN MANUEL, SEE MAMMOTH
193 SAN PEDRO PINAL SANTA CATALINA, SEE ORACLE AND CATALINA
301 SAN XAVIER SAN XAVIER PIMA SEE PAPAGO
313 SANTA CRUZ SANTA CRUZ SEE PATAGONIA

194 SANTA MARIA

PLANET, SWANSEA, BILL 
WILLIAMS, MINERAL HILLS 
WASH LA PAZ

195 SANTA ROSA PIMA
196 SELIGMAN IRON YAVAPAI
279 SENECA PLANET PEAK, PARKER LA PAZ SEE BILL WILLIAMS
197 SHEEP TANKS LA PAZ
285 SHERIDAN CASA GRANDE PINAL SEE SILVER REEF AND CASA GRANDE
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198 SIERRA ANCHA GILA
ALSO KNOWN AS FLUORINE; SIERRITA, SEE PAPAGO; SIGNAL, 
SEE GREENWOOD

199 SILVER EUREKA YUMA
200 SILVER BELL PIMA SILVER HILL, SEE WATERMAN; SILVER KING, SEE PIONEER
306 SILVER HILL PIMA SEE ARIVACA
201 SILVER MOUNTAIN YAVAPAI ALSO KNOWN AS WAGONER
202 SILVER REEF CASA GRANDE PINAL
286 SLATE CREEK SOUTH OF PRESCOTT YAVAPAI SEE HASSAYAMPA
307 SOPORI SANTA CRUZ SEE ORO BLANCO
203 SPRING CREEK YOUNG GILA
204 SQUAW CREEK YAVAPAI ALSO CALLED SQUAW OR LOST CREEK
205 SQUAW PEAK YAVAPAI
206 STANLEY BUTTE GRAHAM STEEPLE ROCK, SEE TWIN PEAKS
311 SUGAR LOAF AUBREY YAVAPAI SEE WHITE MESA
283 SULLIVAN CHILDS YAVAPAI
207 SUMMIT GILA
261 SUMMIT MIAMI GILA GLOBE, PIONEER
208 SUNFLOWER MARICOPA SUPERIOR, SEE PIONEER, BROWN
209 SUPERSTITION MOUNTAINS PINAL SWANSEA, SEE SANTA MARIA
210 SWISSHELM ELFRIDA COCHISE
211 TANK MOUNTAINS LA PAZ
212 TEVISTON COCHISE OR TEVIS; SEE  DOS CABEZAS
213 THUMB BUTTE YAVAPAI
214 TIGER HARRINGTON YAVAPAI TIGER, PINAL COUNTY, SEE MAMMOTH
215 TIP TOP NEW RIVER YAVAPAI SEE NEW RIVER AND MOORS
216 TOMBSTONE COCHISE
217 TOPOCK MOHAVE

218 TRIGO MOUNTAINS CIBOLA LA PAZ
TROY, SEE BANNER; TUCKET, SEE HACKS CANYON; TUCSON 
MOUNTAINS, SEE AMOLE

293 TUCSON NW OF TUCSON PIMA SEE AMOLE
219 TURKEY CREEK YAVAPAI
220 TURQUOISE COURTLAND, GLEASON COCHISE TWIN BUTTES, SEE PIMA

221 TWIN PEAKS
STEEPLE ROCK, 
MAYFLOWER, BIG SPRINGS GREENLEE

222 TYNDALL AZTEC SANTA CRUZ
223 UNION PASS MOHAVE ALSO KNOWN AS SAN FRANCISCO
287 UNKNOWN SEVERAL CLAIMS HAVE UNKNOWN MINING DISTRICT
224 VALLE COCONINO
225 VEKOL CASA GRANDE PINAL
304 VENTANA BABOQUIVARA PEAK PIMA SEE FRESNAL, MISCELLANEOUS
226 VERDE JEROME YAVAPAI
227 VIGINIA WEAVER, MOCKING BIRD MOHAVE
228 VULTURE MARICOPA
229 WAGONER WALNUT GROVE YAVAPAI ALSO KNOWN AS SILVER MOUNTAIN
230 WALKER YAVAPAI

231 WALLAPAI MOHAVE
ALSO KNOWN AS CHLORIDE; SEE ALSO CERBAT AND MINERAL 
PARK; WALNUT GROVE, SEE WAGONER

282 WALNUT GROVE YAVAPAI SEE WAGONER
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232 WARM SPRINGS JACOBS CANYON, RYAN COCONINO
233 WARREN BISBEE COCHISE WASHINGTON, SEE PATAGONIA

234 WATERMAN SILVER HILL PIMA
WEAVER, MOHAVE COUNTY, SEE VIRGINIA; WEAVER, YAVAPAI 
COUNTY, SEE RICH HILL; WEAVER, YUMA COUNTY, SEE LA PAZ

262 WEAVER YUMA TEST STATION NORTH YUMA LA PAZ
235 WEBB GILA BEND MOUNTAINS MARICOPA WELLTON, SEE LA POSA
236 WHETSTONE BENSON COCHISE
237 WHITE HILLS INDIAN SECRET MOHAVE
238 WHITE MESA KALBITO PLATEAU COCONINO

257 WHITE PEAK SOUTH OF LAKE PLEASANT MARICOPA MISCELLANEOUS
239 WHITE PICACHO YAVAPAI
247 WHITE TANKS MARICOPA
240 WICKENBURG MARICOPA
241 WILLOW BEACH MOHAVE
242 WINCHESTER COCHISE
243 WINIFRED MARICOPA
245 WINSLOW NAVAJO YOUNG, SEE SPRING CREEK
244 WRIGHTSON SANTA CRUZ
275 YAVAPAI BLACK CANYON CITY YAVAPAI SEE TIP TOP
246 YUMA YUMA
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ID MINING DISTRICT NAME LOCALITY COUNTY MISCELLANEOUS
1 AGUA DULCE PIMA
2 AGUA FRIA YAVAPAI YAVAPAI
3 AGUA FRIA MARICOPA MARICOPA
4 AJO PIMA
5 ALAMO LA PAZ
6 AMOLE TUCSON MOUNTAINS PIMA SEE TUCSON
7 APACHE IRON CHEDISKI NAVAJO
8 AQUARIUS MOHAVE
9 ARAVAIPA GRAHAM

10 ARIVACA PIMA
11 ARTILLERY MOUNTAINS MARICOPA
12 ASH CREEK YAVAPAI
13 ASH PEAK DUNCAN GREENLEE AZTEC, SEE TYNDALL
14 BABOQUIVARI BAGDAD PIMA SEE EUREKA
15 BANNER CHRISTMAS, TROY GILA BEAR CANYON, SEE CASADOR, BENSON, SEE WHETSTONE

16 BENTLEY
GRAND GULCH, GRAND 
WASH CLIFFS MOHAVE

17 BIG BUG YAVAPAI

18 BIG HORN AGUILO MARICOPA
BIG SPRINGS, SEE TWIN PEAKS; BILL WILLIAMS, SEE SANTA 
MARIA; BISBEE, SEE WHETSTONE; BELMONT DISTRICT

19 BLACK CANYON YAVAPAI
20 BLACK HILLS YAVAPAI
21 BLACK MESA NAVAJO
22 BLACK MOUNTAIN PINAL
23 BLACK ROCK YAVAPAI
24 BLACKWATER SACATON MOUNTAINS PINAL
25 BLOODY BASIN YAVAPAI BOUNDARY CONE, SEE SAN FRANCISCO
26 BLUE TANK YAVAPAI
27 BOUSE LA PAZ ALSO KNOWN AS PLOMOSA
28 BRADSHAW YAVAPAI
29 BULLARD PIERCE YAVAPAI
30 BUNKER HILL COPPER CREEK PINAL
31 CABABI COMOBABI MTS. PIMA ALSO KNOWN AS COMOBABI
32 CALIFORNIA CHIRICAHUA COCHISE CAMP CREEK, SEE CAVE CREEK
33 CAMP WOOD YAVAPAI
34 CAMP VERDE YAVAPAI
35 CANON DEL ORO PIMA
36 CARRIZO MOUNTAINS APACHE
37 CASADOR BEAR CANYON GILA CASA GRANDE, SEE SILVER REEF AND VEKOL
38 CASTLE CREEK YAVAPAI
39 CASTLE DOME LA PAZ
40 CATALINA SANTA CATALINA PIMA
41 CAVE CREEK CAMP CREEK MARICOPA
42 CEDAR VALLEY MOHAVE
43 CERBAT MOHAVE ALSO KNOWN AS WALLAPAI
44 CERRO COLORADO PIMA
45 CHAMBERS APACHE CHEDISKI, SEE APACHE IRON
46 CHEMEHUEVIS MOHAVE
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47 CHERRY CREEK YAVAPAI CHIRICAHUA, SEE CALIFORNIA
48 CHLORIDE MOHAVE ALSO KNOWN AS WALLAPAI; CHRISTMAS, SEE BANNER
49 CHRYSOTLE CIBOLA GILA SEE TRIGO MOUNTAINS
50 CIENEGA LA PAZ
51 CIMARRON MOUNTAINS PIMA
52 CLARK GRAHAM

53 COCHISE JOHNSON COCHISE
COMOBABI, SEE CABABI; CONGRESS, SEE MARTINEX; 
CONTROL, SEE ORACLE

54 COPPER BASIN YAVAPAI COPPER CREEK, SEE BUNKER HILL
55 COPPER KING MOUNTAIN GREENLEE

56 COPPER MOUNTAIN MORENCI GREENLEE
COTTONWOOD CLIFFS; SEE COTTONWOOD, MOHAVE COUNTY; 
COPPER MOUNTAIN, MOHAVE COUNTY

57 COTTONWOOD-MOHAVE COTTONWOOD CLIFFS MOHAVE
58 COTTONWOOD-PINAL CROZIER PEAK PINAL COURTLAND, SEE TURQUOISE

59 COYOTE PIMA
CROWN KING, SEE PINE GROVE; CROZIER PEAK, SEE 
COTTONWOOD PINAL COUNTY

60 CUNNINGHAM PASS HARCUVAR, ELLSWORTH LA PAZ SEE ALSO PIERCE, BULLARD
61 DEER CREEK PINAL DEL RIO, SEE GRANITE CREEK
62 DOME GILA CITY YUMA
63 DOS CABEZAS COCHISE
64 DOUGLAS COCHISE
65 DRAGOON COCHISE ALSO GOLDEN RULE
66 DRIPPING SPRINGS GILA DUNCAN, SEE ASH PEAK; DUQUESNE, SEE PATAGONIA
67 EAGLE TAIL LA PAZ
68 ELDORADO PASS MOHAVE ELFRIDA, SEE SWISSHELM
69 ELLISON GILA
70 ELLSWORTH HARCUVAR, HARQUAHALA LA PAZ SEE ALSO CUNNINGHAM PASS

71 EMPIRE PIMA
CLOSE TO BOUNDARY WITH SANTA CRUZ AND COCHISE 
COUNTIES

72 EUREKA BAGDAD YAVAPAI EUREKA, YUMA COUNTY, SEE SILVER
73 FLAGSTAFF COCONINO
74 FLORENCE PINAL
75 FLUORINE GILA ALSO KNOWN AS SIERRA ANCHA
76 FORTUNA YUMA ALSO KNOW AS LA FORTUNA
77 FRANCIS COCONINO GALIURO, SEE GOLD MOUNTAIN
78 GARNET MOUNTAIN MOHAVE GILA BEND MOUNTAINS, SEE WEBB; GILA CITY, SEE DOME
79 GILA RIVER GRAHAM GLEASON, SEE TURQUOISE
80 GLOBE GILA ALSO KNOWN AS MIAMI
81 GOLD BASIN MOHAVE
82 GOLD BUG MOHAVE GOLDEN RULE, SEE DRAGOON
83 GOLDFIELD PINAL GOLD HILL, SEE NOGALES

84 GOLD MOUNTAIN GALIURO GRAHAM
GOLD ROAD, SEE SAN FRANCISCO; GRAND CANYON, SEE 
GRAND VIEW; GRAND GULCH, SEE BENTLEY

85 GRANDVIEW GRAND CANYON COCONINO GRAND WASH CLIFFS, SEE BENTLEY
86 GRANITE CREEK DEL RIO YAVAPAI
87 GREATERVILLE PIMA GREENLEE, SEE METCALF
88 GREEN VALLEY PAYSON GILA SEE GUN CREEK
89 GREENWOOD SIGNAL MOHAVE
90 GROOM CREEK YAVAPAI
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91 GROWLER PIMA
92 GUNSIGHT MEYER PIMA
93 HACKBERRY PEACOCK MOHAVE
94 HACKS CANYON TUCKET MOHAVE HARCUVAR, SEE CUNNINGHAM PASS AND ELLSWORTH

95 HARQUAHALA LA PAZ
SEE ALSO ELLSWORTH; HARRINGTON, SEE TIGER, YAVAPAI 
COUNTY

96 HARSHAW SANTA CRUZ
97 HARTFORD HUACHUCA COCHISE
98 HASSAYAMPA PRESCOTT YAVAPAI SEE SLATE CREEK AND QUARTZ MOUNTAIN
99 HAVASU CANYON COCONINO

100 HAVASU LAKE MOHAVE
101 HEBER NAVAJO
102 HELVETIA PIMA
103 HORSESHOE BASIN PIMA HUACHUCA, SEE HARTFORD; HUALPAI, SEE MAYNARD

104 HUMBUG YAVAPAI

INDIAN SECRET, SEE WHITE HILL; JACOB CANYON, SEE WARM 
SPRINGS; JEROME, SEE VERDE; JOHNSON, SEE COCHISE; 
KAIBITO PLATEAU, SEE WHITE MESA

105 KATHERINE MOHAVE
ALSO KNOWN AS SAN FRANCISCO; KELVIN, SEE MINERAL 
CREEK

106 KIMBALL PELONCILLO GREENLEE
107 KIRKLAND YAVAPAI
108 KOFA YUMA
109 LA CHOLLA LA PAZ
110 LA PAZ WEAVER LA PAZ
111 LA POSA WELLTON YUMA
112 LAGUNA LOS FLORES YUMA LOS FLORES, SEE LAGUNA
113 LAS GUIJAS PIMA
114 LONE STAR GRAHAM
115 LONG VALLEY COCONINO
116 LOST BASIN MOHAVE
117 LUKACHUKAI APACHE
118 LYNX CREEK YAVAPAI

119 MCCONNICO MOHAVE
MCCRAKEN, SEE OWENS; MCMILLEN, SEE RICHMOND BASIN; 
MAC MORRIS, SEE RICHMOND BASIN

120 MAGAZINE MARICOPA

121 MAMMOTH
SAN MANUEL AND 
MAMMOTH PINAL SEE SAN MANUEL, OLD HAT, TIGER

122 MARTINEZ CONGRESS YAVAPAI
123 MARINEZ  CANYON PINAL MAYFLOWER, SEE TWIN PEAKS
124 MAYNARD HUALAPI MOHAVE
125 MAZATZAL MOUNTAINS GILA
126 METCALF GREENLEE GREENLEE MEYER, SEE GUNSIGHT
127 MIAMI GILA ALSO KNOWN AS GLOBE; MIDDLE CAMP, SEE ORO FINO
128 MIDWAY LA PAZ
129 MINERAL CREEK RAY, KELVIN PINAL

130 MINERAL HILL PINAL
MINERAL HILL, PIMA COUNTY, SEE PIMA; MINERAL HILLS WASH, 
SEE SANTA MARIA

131 MINERAL PARK MOHAVE ALSO KNOWN AS WALLAPAI
132 MINERAL POINT YAVAPAI
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133 MINNEHAHA YAVAPAI
134 MINNESOTA MOHAVE MOCKING BIRD, SEE VIRGINIA
135 MOHAWK YUMA

136 MONTEZUMA
PUERTO BLANCO 
MOUNTAINS PIMA

137 MONUMENT VALLEY NAVAJO
MOORS, SEE NEW RIVER; MORENCI, SEE COPPER MOUNTAIN; 
MORGAN CITY, SEE PIKES PEAK

138 MUGGINS YUMA
139 MUSIC MOUNTAIN MOHAVE
140 NEVERSWEAT PALOMAS MOUNTAIN LA PAZ
141 NEW RIVER NEW RIVER MARICOPA SEE MOORS AND TIP TOP
142 NEW WATER LA PAZ
143 NOGALES GOLD HILL SANTA CRUZ OATMAN, SEE SAN FRANCISCO; OCTAVE, SEE RICH HILL
144 OLD BALDY PIMA OLD HAT, SEE MAMMOTH; ORACLE; OLIVE, SEE PIMA
145 ORACLE PINAL CONTROL, OLD HAT, SANTA CATALINA
146 ORO BLANCO RUBY SANTA CRUZ
147 ORO FINO MIDDLE CAMP LA PAZ
148 OSBORN MARICOPA

149 OWENS
MCCRACKEEN, POTTS 
MOUNTAINS MOHAVE

150 OWL HEAD PINAL
151 PAJARITO SANTA CRUZ
152 PALMETTO SANTA CRUZ PALOMAS MOUNTAINS, SEE NEVERSWEAT
153 PAPAGO SIERRITA PIMA
154 PARKER CANYON SANTA CRUZ
155 PATAGONIA DUQUESNE, WASHINGTON SANTA CRUZ
156 PAUL COCHISE PAYSON, SEE GREEN VALLEY; PEACOCK, SEE HACKBERRY
157 PEARCE COCHISE
158 PECK YAVAPAI PELONCILLO, SEE KIMBALL
159 PICACHO PINAL PIERCE, SEE BULLARD
160 PIKES PEAK MORGAN CITY MARICOPA
161 PILGRIM MOHAVE

162 PIMA
OLIVE, MINERAL HILL, TWIN 
BUTTES PIMA

163 PINAL MOUNTAINS PIONEER GILA
164 PINEDALE NAVAJO
165 PINE GROVE CROWN KING YAVAPAI
166 PINTO CREEK PINTO VALLEY GILA PINTO VALLEY, SEE PINTO CREEK
167 PIONEER SUPERIOR, SILVER KING PINAL SEE ALSO PINAL MOUNTAINS
168 PLACERITA YAVAPAI PLANET, SEE SANTA MARIA

169 PLOMOSA BOUSE LA PAZ POTTS MOUNTAIN, SEE OWENS; PRESCOTT, SEE HASSAYAMPA
170 PROSPECT CANYON COCONINO PUERTO BLANCO MOUNTAINS, SEE MONTEZUMA
171 PUNTENNEY YAVAPAI
172 QUIJOTOA PIMA
173 QUITABAQUITO PIMA
174 RATTLESNAKE GRAHAM RAY, SEE MINERAL CREEK
175 REDINGTON PIMA
176 RED PICACHO YAVAPAI
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177 RED ROCK-APACHE APACHE
178 RED ROCK-SANTA CRUZ SANTA CRUZ
179 RICH HILL OCTAVE, WEAVER YAVAPAI
180 RICHMOND BASIN MAC MORRIS, MCMILLEN GILA
181 RINCON PIMA
182 RIPSEY PINAL
183 RIVERSIDE PINAL
184 ROOSEVELT GILA
185 ROSEMONT PIMA

186 ROSKRUGE PIMA
RUBY, SEE ORO BLANCO; RYAN, SEE WARM SPRINGS; 
SACATON MOUNTAINS, SEE BLACKWATER

187 SADDLE MOUTAIN PINAL
188 SALT RIVER MOUNTAINS MARICOPA
189 SAN CAYETANO SANTA CRUZ
190 SAN DOMINGO MARICOPA

191 SAN FRANCISCO
OATMAN, GOLD ROAD, 
BOUNDARY COVE MOHAVE SEE ALSO KATHERINE AND UNION PASS

192 SAN FRANCISCO RIVER GREENLEE SAN MANUEL, SEE MAMMOTH
193 SAN PEDRO PINAL SANTA CATALINA, SEE ORACLE AND CATALINA

194 SANTA MARIA

PLANET, SWANSEA, BILL 
WILLIAMS, MINERAL HILLS 
WASH LA PAZ

195 SANTA ROSA PIMA
196 SELIGMAN IRON YAVAPAI
197 SHEEP TANKS LA PAZ

198 SIERRA ANCHA GILA
ALSO KNOWN AS FLUORINE; SIERRITA, SEE PAPAGO; SIGNAL, 
SEE GREENWOOD

199 SILVER EUREKA YUMA
200 SILVER BELL PIMA SILVER HILL, SEE WATERMAN; SILVER KING, SEE PIONEER
201 SILVER MOUNTAIN YAVAPAI ALSO KNOWN AS WAGONER
202 SILVER REEF CASA GRANDE PINAL
203 SPRING CREEK YOUNG GILA
204 SQUAW CREEK YAVAPAI ALSO CALLED SQUAW OR LOST CREEK
205 SQUAW PEAK YAVAPAI
206 STANLEY BUTTE GRAHAM STEEPLE ROCK, SEE TWIN PEAKS
207 SUMMIT GILA
208 SUNFLOWER MARICOPA SUPERIOR, SEE PIONEER, BROWN
209 SUPERSTITION MOUNTAINS PINAL SWANSEA, SEE SANTA MARIA
210 SWISSHELM ELFRIDA COCHISE
211 TANK MOUNTAINS LA PAZ
212 TEVISTON COCHISE OR TEVIS; SEE  DOS CABEZAS
213 THUMB BUTTE YAVAPAI
214 TIGER HARRINGTON YAVAPAI TIGER, PINAL COUNTY, SEE MAMMOTH
215 TIP TOP NEW RIVER YAVAPAI SEE NEW RIVER AND MOORS
216 TOMBSTONE COCHISE
217 TOPOCK MOHAVE

218 TRIGO MOUNTAINS CIBOLA LA PAZ
TROY, SEE BANNER; TUCKET, SEE HACKS CANYON; TUCSON 
MOUNTAINS, SEE AMOLE

219 TURKEY CREEK YAVAPAI

Page 40 of 43



Mining District by Numbers

220 TURQUOISE COURTLAND, GLEASON COCHISE TWIN BUTTES, SEE PIMA

221 TWIN PEAKS
STEEPLE ROCK, 
MAYFLOWER, BIG SPRINGS GREENLEE

222 TYNDALL AZTEC SANTA CRUZ
223 UNION PASS MOHAVE ALSO KNOWN AS SAN FRANCISCO
224 VALLE COCONINO
225 VEKOL CASA GRANDE PINAL
226 VERDE JEROME YAVAPAI
227 VIGINIA WEAVER, MOCKING BIRD MOHAVE
228 VULTURE MARICOPA
229 WAGONER WALNUT GROVE YAVAPAI ALSO KNOWN AS SILVER MOUNTAIN
230 WALKER YAVAPAI

231 WALLAPAI MOHAVE
ALSO KNOWN AS CHLORIDE; SEE ALSO CERBAT AND MINERAL 
PARK; WALNUT GROVE, SEE WAGONER

232 WARM SPRINGS JACOBS CANYON, RYAN COCONINO
233 WARREN BISBEE COCHISE WASHINGTON, SEE PATAGONIA

234 WATERMAN SILVER HILL PIMA
WEAVER, MOHAVE COUNTY, SEE VIRGINIA; WEAVER, YAVAPAI 
COUNTY, SEE RICH HILL; WEAVER, YUMA COUNTY, SEE LA PAZ

235 WEBB GILA BEND MOUNTAINS MARICOPA WELLTON, SEE LA POSA
236 WHETSTONE BENSON COCHISE
237 WHITE HILLS INDIAN SECRET MOHAVE
238 WHITE MESA KALBITO PLATEAU COCONINO
239 WHITE PICACHO YAVAPAI
240 WICKENBURG MARICOPA
241 WILLOW BEACH MOHAVE
242 WINCHESTER COCHISE
243 WINIFRED MARICOPA
244 WRIGHTSON SANTA CRUZ
245 WINSLOW NAVAJO YOUNG, SEE SPRING CREEK
246 YUMA YUMA
247 WHITE TANKS MARICOPA

248
SAN CARLOS INDIAN 
RESERVATION GILA

249 BUCKEYE MARICOPA
250 KING OF ARIZONA YUMA
251 GILA CROSSING MARICOPA GILA RIVER INDIAN RESERVATION
252 GREENLEE GOLD MOUNTAIN CLIFTON GREENLEE SEE ALSO METCALF, COPPER MOUNTAIN, GRANVILLE
253 FOUR PEAKS MARICOPA ON BORDER WITH GILA COUNTY
254 MCMILLAN GILA

255 SALT RIVER PAINTED ROCK RESERVOIR MARICOPA PAINTED ROCK

256
COLORADO RIVER INDIAN 
RESERVATION LA PAZ LA PAZ

257 WHITE PEAK SOUTH OF LAKE PLEASANT MARICOPA MISCELLANEOUS
258 CAMP CREEK MARICOPA CAVE CREEK
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259
FORT APACHE INDIAN 
RESERVATION HAYSTACK BUTTE GILA SAN CARLOS INDIAN RESERVATION

260 GIBSON MIAMI GILA GLOBE
261 SUMMIT MIAMI GILA GLOBE, PIONEER

262 WEAVER YUMA TEST STATION NORTH YUMA LA PAZ

263
GILA RIVER INDIAN 
RESERVATION

GILA RIVER INDIAN 
RESERVATION MARICOPA GILA CROSSING

264 BELMONT TONOPAH MARICOPA BIG HORN
265 GRANVILLE GREENLEE COPPER MOUNTAIN, GREENLEE GOLD MOUNTAIN
266 DIXIE CAVE CREEK MARICOPA CAVE CREEK

267 PAINTED ROCK PAINTED ROCK RESERVOIR MARICOPA SALT RIVER
268 BROWN MARICOPA ALSO KNOWN AS SUNFLOWER
269 HARCUVAR WENDEN LA PAZ SEE ALSO CUNNINGHAM PASS AND ELLSWORTH
270 MOORS NEW RIVER MARICOPA SEE NEW RIVER AND TIP TOP
271 GUN CREEK JAKES CORNER GILA SEE GREEN VALLEY
272 PIERCE AGUILA VALLEY YAVAPAI SEE CUNNINGHAM PASS,  BULLARD, ELLSWORTH
273 CASA GRANDE CASA GRANDE PINAL SEE SILVER REEF AND SHERIDAN
274 OLD HAT MAMMOTH PINAL SEE MAMMOTH
275 YAVAPAI BLACK CANYON CITY YAVAPAI SEE TIP TOP
276 GENTRY MOUNTAIN YOUNG GILA CLOSE TO SPRING CREEK AND YOUNG DISTRICTS
277 BILL WILLIAMS MIDWAY LA PAZ SEE SANTA MARIA AND MIDWAY DISTRICTS
278 CANYON CREEK YOUNG GILA SEE FORT APACHE AND SAN CARLOS I.R. DISTRICTS
279 SENECA PLANET PEAK, PARKER LA PAZ SEE BILL WILLIAMS
280 COPPER CREEK BLOODY BASIN YAVAPAI SEE BLACK CANYON
281 HARPER BUMBLE BEE YAVAPAI SEE BLACK CANYON
282 WALNUT GROVE YAVAPAI SEE WAGONER
283 SULLIVAN CHILDS YAVAPAI
284 MOGOLLON RIM COCONINO ALSO KNOWN AS MOGOLLON
285 SHERIDAN CASA GRANDE PINAL SEE SILVER REEF AND CASA GRANDE
286 SLATE CREEK SOUTH OF PRESCOTT YAVAPAI SEE HASSAYAMPA
287 UNKNOWN SEVERAL CLAIMS HAVE UNKNOWN MINING DISTRICT
288 JUNCTION NE OF ALAMO LAKE MOHAVE SEE ALSO OWENS
289 CHEVELON NW OF WOODS CANYON COCONINO
290 QUARTZ MOUNTAIN S OF PRESCOTT YAVAPAI SEE ALSO HASSAYAMPA
291 MALAPAI SQUAW PEAK YAVAPAI SEE CHERRY CREEK
292 OCHOCOMO SE OF BAGDAD YAVAPAI SEE EUREKA
293 TUCSON NW OF TUCSON PIMA SEE AMOLE
294 MAYERS WHY, GUNSIGHT PIMA
295 APACHE PASS COCHISE SEE DOS CABEZAS
296 MINT VALLEY GRANITE MOUNTAIN YAVAPAI SEE THUMB BUTTE
297 AUBREY AUBREY PEAK MOHAVE SEE OWENS
298 GOLDEN RULE MT. GLENN COCHISE SEE COCHISE, DRAGOON, TOMBSTONE

299 CHIRICAHUA
CHIRICAHUA NATIONAL 
MONUMENT COCHISE SEE CALIFORNIA

300 BONNER CANYON
301 SAN XAVIER SAN XAVIER PIMA SEE PAPAGO
302 DEL RIO PAULDEN YAVAPAI MISCELLANEOUS
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303 FRESNAL BABOQUIVARA PEAK PIMA SEE VENTANA, MISCELLANEOUS
304 VENTANA BABOQUIVARA PEAK PIMA SEE FRESNAL, MISCELLANEOUS
305 CHINO YAVAPAI
306 SILVER HILL PIMA SEE ARIVACA
307 SOPORI SANTA CRUZ SEE ORO BLANCO
308 SALERO SANTA CRUZ SEE TYNDALL
309 AZTEC SANTA CRUZ SEE TYNDALL, WRIGHTSON
310 AA COCONINO MISCELLANEOUS
311 SUGAR LOAF AUBREY YAVAPAI SEE WHITE MESA
312 PEACOCK PEACOCK PEAK MOHAVE SEE COTTONWOOD MOHAVE, HACKBERRY
313 SANTA CRUZ SANTA CRUZ SEE PATAGONIA

314 HUACHUCA MOUNTAINS COCHISE
ALSO KNOWN AS WEST HUACHUCA, SEE HARTFORD, 
UNKNOWN, HUNTER'S CANYON

315 HUNTER'S CANYON COCHISE SEE HUACHUCA MOUNTAINS, UNKNOWN, HUNTER'S CANYON
316 INDIAN SECRET MOHAVE GOLD BASIN
317 GRAND CANYON COCONINO
318 SALT SPRING MOHAVE
319 BUTTE VALLEY COCONINO WHITE MESA
320 CRAWFORD CARRIZO MOUNTAINS APACHE NAVAJO INDIAN RESERVATION, CARRISO
321 NAVAJO INDIAN RESERVATION CARRIZO MOUNTAINS APACHE CRAWFORD, CARRISO
322 CARRISO CARRIZO MOUNTAINS APACHE CRAWFORD, NAVAJO INDIAN RESERVATION
323 COPPER MOUNTAIN AUBREY MOHAVE
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